OP \$2690.00 67044

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM572692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction to previous Trademark Security Agreement, changing assignor name to 'Bank of America, N.A.', from 'Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC', recorded at Reel/Frame 5703/0190

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTPOINT HOME LLC		01/06/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WP Trademarks, LLC		01/06/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WPH-Nostalgia LLC		01/06/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WP IP, LLC		01/06/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	One Bryant Park	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 107

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	67044	BUNNY
Registration Number:	257049	KENWOOD
Registration Number:	738713	LUXOR
Registration Number:	762804	FIBERWOVEN
Registration Number:	746706	FIBER-FIX
Registration Number:	860611	MIRALUX
Registration Number:	847905	EVENSONG
Registration Number:	851120	FUTURA
Registration Number:	854711	POLARIS
Registration Number:	854719	NORTHLON
Registration Number:	863971	WARMWEAVE
Registration Number:	865059	PURREY POLYESTER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0273

900545672

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	876631	MARTEX
Registration Number:	882957	JOY
Registration Number:	934519	SOVEREIGN
Registration Number:	936147	VELLUX
Registration Number:	987952	VELLUX/ROYAL
Registration Number:	997623	ATELIER MARTEX
Registration Number:	1073204	LIFETIME
Registration Number:	1119668	THE ANSWER BLANKET
Registration Number:	1103075	WONDERFIL
Registration Number:	1134689	FIBERWOVEN
Registration Number:	1166573	UTICA
Registration Number:	1163797	THE BED SET
Registration Number:	1187737	PIPELINE
Registration Number:	1268442	GRIFFTEX
Registration Number:	1266242	RESTWARMER
Registration Number:	1349480	REST SECURE
Registration Number:	1351712	MARTEX
Registration Number:	1657429	SPIRAL LOFT
Registration Number:	2145561	MY FIRST PILLOW
Registration Number:	2143522	GRAND PATRICIAN
Registration Number:	2143523	PATRICIAN
Registration Number:	2438867	BABY MARTEX
Registration Number:	2483486	MODERN LIVING
Registration Number:	2550667	GRAND PATRICIAN
Registration Number:	2881959	FIVE STAR HOTEL COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2625660	MARTEX BARE NECESSITIES
Registration Number:	2619397	COLOR VISIONS
Registration Number:	2619471	SLEEP SECURE
Registration Number:	2608065	LUXURY LIVING BY MARTEX
Registration Number:	2562506	THE ANSWER TOWEL
Registration Number:	2815339	SMOOTH FLEX
Registration Number:	2546869	THE ANSWER BED
Registration Number:	2703107	FREE HEAT
Registration Number:	2715654	MODERN LIVING BY MARTEX
Registration Number:	3261433	SEDUCTION
Registration Number:	3542450	LADY PEPPERELL
Registration Number:	3919998	WESTPOINT HOME
Registration Number:	3832282	WP HOME

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3854275	DRY FAST	
Registration Number:	3693733	ECOPURE	
Registration Number:	4067644	COLOR SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3811993	LASTING COLOR	
Registration Number:	3739967	GRAND PATRICIAN	
Registration Number:	3990669	SIMPLY COTTON	
Registration Number:	4372783	PURE LIVING	
Registration Number:	4191022	ONE FABULOUS SHEET	
Registration Number:	4013314	STAY FRESH	
Registration Number:	4230386	DREAM SPUN	
Registration Number:	2885133	EXPECTATIONS BY BABY MARTEX	
Registration Number:	3268937	ULTRA TOUCH	
Registration Number:	2872720	LUXOR	
Registration Number:	2979259	MARTEX ELEGANCE	
Registration Number:	3325588	GP FOR GRAND PATRICIAN	
Registration Number:	3259110	SENSATION BY GRAND PATRICIAN	
Serial Number:	78481507	VELLIUM	
Registration Number:	3286834	WRAPTURE	
Registration Number:	3336061	ECOPURE	
Serial Number:	78556058	SUPERLOFT	
Serial Number:	78732315	MIPILLOW	
Serial Number:	78771470	MICROMINK	
Serial Number:	78784768	SIMPLY COTTON	
Serial Number:	78788070	ORGANIC STYLE	
Serial Number:	78788077	PURE LIVING	
Registration Number:	3538906	STAYBRIGHT	
Serial Number:	85160032	COLOR STAY	
Registration Number:	3957938	COLOR REMEDY	
Registration Number:	4328693	COLOR REMEDY	
Registration Number:	4210766	COLOR SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4038192	SMOOTHFLEX	
Registration Number:	4090643	NOSTALGIA	
Registration Number:	4874626	LADY PEPPERELL	
Registration Number:	4302571	LUXOR	
Registration Number:	4302572	MODERN LIVING	
Registration Number:	4467038	ECOPURE	
Registration Number:	4444537	INTELLIWEAVE	
Registration Number:	4748346	NOSTALGIA HOME	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4748347	NOSTALGIA HOME	
Registration Number:	4346318	NOSTALGIA HOME	
Registration Number:	4346319	NOSTALGIA HOME	
Registration Number:	4782459	SOFTA	
Registration Number:	4476294	NOSTALGIA HOME	
Registration Number:	4476295	NOSTALGIA HOME	
Serial Number:	86001003	INTELLIWEAVE	
Serial Number:	86003671	COLOR SOFT	
Registration Number:	4795802	DREAMSPUN	
Registration Number:	4510675	NOSTALGIA HOME	
Registration Number:	4510677	NOSTALGIA HOME	
Registration Number:	4804730	ULTRA TOUCH	
Serial Number:	86147380	FLATIRON	
Serial Number:	86194291	WESTPOINT HOSPITALITY	
Serial Number:	86331368	MARTEX CLASSIC TOUCH	
Serial Number:	86463474	STAY WHITE	
Serial Number:	86482219	SEDUCTION	
Serial Number:	86584208	MODAL LOFT	
Serial Number:	86790847	SOFTNESS FROM MOTHER NATURE MODAL LOFT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Syed Humza Moinuddin	
SIGNATURE:	/Syed Humza Moinuddin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2020

Total Attachments: 135

source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page1.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page2.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page3.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page4.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page5.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page6.tif

source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page7.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page8.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page9.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page10.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page11.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page12.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page13.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page14.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page15.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page16.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page17.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page18.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page19.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page20.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page21.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page22.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page23.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page24.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page25.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page26.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page27.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page28.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page29.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page30.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page31.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page32.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page33.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page34.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page35.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page36.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page37.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page38.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page39.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page40.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page41.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page42.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page43.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page44.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page45.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page46.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page47.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page48.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page49.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page50.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page51.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page52.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page53.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page54.tif

source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page55.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page56.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page57.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page58.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page59.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page60.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page61.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page62.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page63.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page64.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page65.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page66.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page67.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page68.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page69.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page70.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page71.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page72.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page73.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page74.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page75.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page76.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page77.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page78.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page79.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page80.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page81.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page82.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page83.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page84.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page85.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page86.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page87.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page88.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page89.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page90.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page91.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page92.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page93.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page94.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page95.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page96.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page97.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page98.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page99.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page100.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page101.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page102.tif

source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page103.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page104.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page105.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page106.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page107.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page108.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page109.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page110.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page111.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page112.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page113.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page114.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page115.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page116.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page117.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page118.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page119.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page120.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page121.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page122.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page123.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page124.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page125.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page126.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page127.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page128.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page129.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page130.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page131.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH)_V_1#page132.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page133.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page134.tif source=Correction Trademak Security Agreement (WPH) V 1#page135.tif

OP \$2690.00 860036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WestPoint Home LLC		11/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
WP TRADEMARKS, LLC		11/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
WPH-NOSTALGIA LLC		11/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 107

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86003671	COLOR SOFT
Serial Number:	85160032	COLOR STAY
Serial Number:	86147380	FLATIRON
Serial Number:	85472806	LADY PEPPERELL
Serial Number:	86331368	MARTEX CLASSIC TOUCH
Serial Number:	78771470	MICROMINK
Serial Number:	78732315	MIPILLOW
Serial Number:	86584208	MODAL LOFT
Serial Number:	78788070	ORGANIC STYLE
Serial Number:	78788077	PURE LIVING
Serial Number:	86482219	SEDUCTION
Serial Number:	78784768	SIMPLY COTTON
Serial Number:	75923579	SLEEP SECURE
Serial Number:	86790847	SOFTNESS FROM MOTHER NATURE MODAL LOFT
Serial Number:	86463474	STAY WHITE

Form	PTO-1594	(Rev.	06/04)		
OMB	Collection	0651	-0027	(ex p.	6/30/2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
TRADEMARKS ONLY								
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)							
WestPoint Home LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?							
	Name: Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC							
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	Internal							
☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership	Address:							
☐ Corporation	Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West							
☑Limited Liability Company	City: Santa Monica							
Citizenship: <u>DE</u>								
Execution Date(s) November 24, 2015	State: <u>CA</u>							
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ⊠yes □No	country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>90404</u>							
	☐ Association Citizenship:							
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship:							
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship:							
☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship:							
☐ Other	☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> Citizenship: <u>DE</u>							
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No							
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identi	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)							
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule 1	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule 1							
	Additional sheet(s) attached?							
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if	Application or Registration Number is unknown)							
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 107							
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u>								
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card							
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
City: Albany	☐ Enclosed							
	8. Payment Information:							
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers							
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>	Expiration Date							
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	b. Deposit Account Number							
Email Address: cks-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name:							
9. Signature: Signature	November 24, 2015							
	Date Total number of pages including cover							
Joanne BL Arnold	sheet, attachments, and document: 121							

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005 United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ☐ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? WESTPOINT HOME LLC ☑ No Name: Bank of America, N.A. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: One Bryant Park ☐ Corporation City: New York State: NY Citizenship: DE Execution Date(s): January 6, 2016 Zip: 10036 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No Association Citizenship: USA ☐ General Partnership Citizenship: 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship: ☐ Assignment ☐ Corporation Citizenship: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Citizenship: Other: Correction to previous Trademark Security Agreement, changing assignor name to 'Bank of America, N.A.', If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No from 'Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC', recorded at (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Reel/Frame 5703/0190 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Trademark List B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Trademark List Additional sheet(s) attached? ☑ Yes □No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 5. Name address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 110 Name: Syed Humza Moinuddin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: Otterbourg P.C. Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 230 Park Avenue ☐ Enclosed City: New York 8. Payment Information: State: NY Zip: 10169 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: 212-905-3719 **Expiration Date** b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Authorized User Name: Email Address: hmoinuddin@otterbourg.com

Syed Humza Moinuddin Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1135

Apirl 20, 2020

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ITEM 1 (cont'd) to Trademarks Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Parties

Entity	Jurisdiction of Organization	Type of Entity	<u>Citizenship</u>
WP Trademarks, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
WPH-Nostalgia LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
WP IP, LLC	Nevada	LLC	USA-Nevada

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of November 24, 2015, is made by WESTPOINT HOME LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), WP IP, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("WP IP"), WP TRADEMARKS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("WPT") and WPH-NOSTALGIA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("WPHN" and together with Borrower, WP IP and WPT each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Lender"), and is being delivered in connection with (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Borrower and Lender, and (ii) that certain General Security Agreement and that certain Guaranty Agreement, both by and among WP IP, WPT, WPHN, certain of their affiliates and Lender, all dated of even date herewith (as amended or modified from time to time, collectively, the "Security Documents").

WHEREAS, pursuant to financing arrangements, the Lender has extended and may extend certain loans and other financial accommodations to Borrower under such financing arrangements;

WHEREAS, WP IP, WPT, and WPHN are wholly-owned Subsidiaries of Borrower and, as such, have guaranteed the obligations of Borrower to Lender, all as more fully set forth in the Security Documents;

WHEREAS, as security for Grantors' obligations arising under the Security Documents, Grantors have granted to Lender a security interest in, among other property, the intellectual property of the Grantors; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with national, federal and state government authorities, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantors agree with Lender as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security</u>. As security for the Obligations and Guaranteed Obligations (as defined in the Guaranty Agreement), each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to Lender a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the following, wherever located, and whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (all of the following is collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) the Trademarks and Trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto and all renewals and extensions thereof and amendments thereto and the goodwill associated therewith and with Grantor's business symbolized by the foregoing or connected therewith (the "Trademarks");
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantors accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;

- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, dilution, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Notwithstanding anything contained in the Security Documents or this Trademark Security Agreement to the contrary, the term "Trademark Collateral" shall not include any United States intent-to-use trademark applications for which an amendment to allege use or statement of use has not been filed under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(c) or 15 U.S.C. § 1051(d), respectively, or if filed, has not been deemed in conformance with 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a) or examined and accepted, respectively, by the USPTO; provided, that, upon such filing and acceptance, such intent-to-use trademark application shall be considered Trademark Collateral.

- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor hereby authorizes the commissioner for trademarks and any other government officials to record and register this Trademark Security Agreement upon request by the Lender.
- 4. Other Documents. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Loan Agreement, the Security Documents and the other Loan Documents, each of which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the General Security Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the Trademark Collateral are as provided by the General Security Agreement and other Loan Documents and nothing in this Trademark Security Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 5. <u>Special Power of Attorney</u>. Each Grantor will, concurrently with the execution and delivery of this Trademark Security Agreement, execute and deliver to Lender an original of a Special Power of Attorney, a form of which is annexed hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, for, upon and during the continuance of an Event of Default, the implementation of the assignment, sale or other disposition of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to Lender's exercise of the rights and remedies granted to Lender upon and during the continuance of an Event of Default hereunder and under Loan Agreement and other Loan Documents.
- 6. Execution in Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or in electronic format (*i.e.*, "pdf" or "tif") shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 7. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 8. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or

TD

relating to this Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

9. <u>Disputes</u>. All claims, disputes and controversies between a Grantor and Lender, whether in tort, contract or otherwise, arising out of or relating in any way to this Trademark Security Agreement, shall be governed by the dispute resolution provisions set forth in the General Security Agreement, and such provisions are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.

[Signature page follows]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

By:

By:

GRANTORS:

WESTPOINT HOME LLC

Name: Steven D. Gray

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

WP IP, LLC

By: WestPoint Home LLC, its sole member

Name: Steven D. Gray

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

WP TRADEMARKS, LLC

By: WestPoint Home LLC, its sole member

By:

Name: Steven D. Gray

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

WPH-NOSTALGIA LLC

By: WestPoint Home LLC,

its sole member

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Lender

By:

Name: Nancy E. Donohue

Title: Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY – TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WESTPOINT HOME LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), WP IP, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("WP IP"), WP TRADEMARKS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("WPT") and WPH-NOSTALGIA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("WPHN" and together with Borrower, WP IP and WPT each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") hereby appoint BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Lender") and each officer thereof, upon and during the continuance of an Event of Default, its true and lawful attorney, with full power of substitution and with full power and authority to perform the following acts to the extent permitted under that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Borrower and Lender dated as of November 24, 2015 (the "Loan Agreement"), or other Loan Documents upon and during the continuance of an Event of Default (as such terms are defined in the Loan Agreement):

- 1. Execution and delivery of any and all agreements, documents, instruments of assignment, or other papers which Lender, in its sole discretion, deems necessary or advisable for the purpose of assigning, selling, or otherwise disposing of all right, title, and interest of Grantors in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated of even date herewith, by and among Grantors and Lender (the "Trademark Security Agreement")), or for the purpose of recording, registering and filing of, or accomplishing any other formality with respect to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Execution and delivery of any and all documents, statements, certificates or other papers which Lender, in its reasonable discretion, deems necessary or advisable to further the purposes described in paragraph 1 hereof.

This Special Power of Attorney, being a power coupled with an interest, is made pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement and may not be revoked until full payment of the Guaranteed Obligations, as such term is defined in the Guaranty Agreement.

Dated as of November 24, 2015.

[Signature Page Follows]

GRANTORS:

WESTPOINT HOME LLC

By:

Name: Steven D. Gray

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

WP IP, LLC

By: WestPoint Home LLC, its sole member

Name: Steven D. Gray

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

WP TRADEMARKS, LLC

By: WestPoint Home LLC, its sole member

By:

Name: Steven D. Gray

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

WPH-NOSTALGIA LLC

By: WestPoint Home LLC,

its sole member

Name: Steven D. Gray

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED CHART.

[Schedule 1 - Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0291

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country 3-IN-1 SHEET 1149-2645 77/864,001 Abandoned **United States of America** 03-Nov-2009 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters.

Page: 1 of 111

AIR LOFT 1149-2665 85/242,342 Abandoned

United States of America 15-Feb-2011

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths

AIRLOOM 1149-2046 71567234 514279 Abandoned

United States of America 20-Oct-1948 23-Aug-1949
Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Blankets.

ATELIER MARTEX 1149-2187 1108506 TMA584693 Registered 04-Jul-2001 08-Jul-2003 08-Jul-2018

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: textiles and textile goods, namely, sheets, pillowcases, comforters, bedspreads, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress pads, blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric bath mats, fabric shower curtains,

14-Dec-2002

draperies and valences

ATELIER MARTEX 1149-2208 2001161382 1992861 Abandoned

China (People's Republic)
Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

Bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, curtains of textile material or

31-Aug-2001

plastic, draperies, dust ruff

ATELIER MARTEX 1149-2717 15529563 Pending

China (People's Republic) 17-Oct-2014

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels; wash cloths; textile material; washing mitts; bath linen, except clothing

ATELIER MARTEX 1149-2306 300218312 Registered

Hong Kong 20-May-2004 20-May-2004 20-May-2024

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: bed sheets, pillow cases, duvet covers, pillow shams and bedskirts.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 2 of 111

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country ATELIER MARTEX 1149-2319 16443-16546 524822 Registered 30-Jul-2001 16-Dec-2002 30-Jul-2021 Indonesia Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers,

comforters, curtains of textile material

ATELIER MARTEX 1149-2408 2001/09768 01009768 Abandoned 28-Jul-2001 09-Nov-2008

Malaysia Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 27 Int.: Class: 27 Int.

Bath mats of textile material

2001/09767 ATELIER MARTEX 1149-2409 01009767 Registered Malaysia 28-Jul-2001 14-May-2008 28-Jul-2021

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, curtains of textile material or

plastic, draperies, dust ruff

ATELIER MARTEX 1149-2479 T01/11394F T01/11394F Registered Singapore 27-Jul-2001 27-Jul-2001 27-Jul-2021

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, curtains of textile material or

plastic, draperies, dust ruff

ATELIER MARTEX 1149-2481 T01/11395D T01/11395D Abandoned

> Singapore 27-Jul-2001 27-Jul-2001

Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 27 Int.: Class: 27 Int.

Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing floors; wall hangings (non-

textile).

Specific Goods:

Bath mats of textile material.

ATELIER MARTEX 1149-2511 90042801 1027219 Abandoned

Taiwan 18-Oct-2001 16-Dec-2002

Classes: 20 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 20 Int.: Class: 20 Int.

Furniture, mirrors picture frames; goods(not included in other classes) of woods, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of

plastics.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. Status

Registration Date

Page: 3 of 111

Next Renewal

Abandoned

ATELIER MARTEX 1149-2512 90042802 1021119
Taiwan 18-Oct-2001 01-Nov-2002

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Country

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

Bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, curtains, draperies, duvet covers,

Filing Date

pillow cases, pillow shams

ATELIER MARTEX 1149-2062 72465340 997623 Registered
United States of America 14-Aug-1973 05-Nov-1974 05-Nov-2024

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, blanket covers

ATELIER MARTEX IN CHINESE 1149-2513 90051139 1066830 Abandoned

Taiwan 17-Dec-2001 16-Nov-2003

Classes: 20 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 20 Int.: Class : 20 Int. Pillows and mattress pads

ATELIER MARTEX IN CHINESE 1149-2514 90051140 1061676 Abandoned

Taiwan 17-Dec-2001 16-Oct-2003

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, curtains, draperies, duvet covers,

pillow cases, pillow shams, sheets, shower curtains, table covers, towels, quilts and duvets

BABY MARTEX 1149-2246 4072971 4072971 Abandoned

European Community 15-Oct-2004 27-Jan-2006

<u>Classes:</u> 20 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Bed pillows, decorative pillows.

24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, fitted fabric toilet lid and tank covers, terry cloth in the piece, window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valences, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, textile placemats, table runners, oven mitts and pot holders all of which are made of textile materials; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib

comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, handkerchiefs.

27 Int.: Bath rugs, wallpaper borders and fabric bath mats.

 BABY MARTEX
 1149-2079
 75/459,932
 2,438,867
 Registered

 United States of America
 31-Mar-1998
 27-Mar-2001
 27-Mar-2021

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

Bed sheets, pillowcases, comforters, bed blankets, mattress pads, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet

covers, comforter covers,

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal**

Status

Abandoned

Page: 4 of 111

Trademark Image **BEAUTICALE**

Trademark Name

1149-2666 **United States of America**

11-Aug-2011

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class 24:

Client-Matter

Country

Bed sheets, pillows, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen

towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower and curtains.

BED BUDDIES 1149-2604 1,422,339 Abandoned

18-Dec-2008 Canada

Classes: Tmp Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: Tmp Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet

85/395,154

covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, blankets, throw blankets, table linens and bath sheets.

Abandoned **BED BUDDIES** 1149-2601 77/634,979

United States of America 17-Dec-2008

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, blankets, throw blankets, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, textile placemats, table runners, oven mitts and pot holders; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, handkerchiefs in International Class 24

BRIGHT, BOLD AND SPIRITED 1149-2703

86111457 06-Nov-2013 Abandoned

United States of America Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, bath towels, beach towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, face cloths, fabric bath and tub mats, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; bed sheets, fitted bed sheets, flat bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, crib dust ruffles, crib blankets, fabric diaper stackers; fabric window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, sheers, swags, fabric poufs, puffs, fabric valences; wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners all made of textiles; oven mitts, pot holders, kitchen towels, dish towels; handkerchiefs.

BUNNY 1149-2044 71030396 67044 Abandoned

14-Jan-1908 **United States of America** 03-Oct-1907

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Blankets

1149-2071 Abandoned CHATHAM (and design) 73/337.142 1,248,861

United States of America 13-Nov-1981 23-Aug-1983

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: CClass: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

mattress pads and fabric shells for electric blankets

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. **Filing Date Registration Date** **Status Next Renewal**

Page: 5 of 111

Trademark Image CHROMATHERAPY

Trademark Name

1149-2030 **United States of America** 78/525.212 01-Dec-2004 Abandoned

Classes: Tmp Int.

Client-Matter

Country

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Tmp Int.: Tumblers, soap dishes, toothbrush accessories namely, toothbrush holders, wastebaskets in

International class 21;

Bed sheets, pillowcases, comforters, bedspreads, duvet covers, quilts, pillow shams, bedskirts, bath towels, wash

cloths, shower curtains in International class 24

CHROMATHERAPY

1149-2613 United States of America 77/654,606 22-Jan-2009 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods:

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, textile tablecloths, textile napkins, textile placemats, fabric table runners, oven mitts and pot holders; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib dust ruffles, crib blankets in Class 24

COLOR REMEDY

1149-2662 Canada

1,511,533 17-Jan-2011 Abandoned

Classes: na Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: na Int.: (1) Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains; window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valences, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners, oven mitts, pot holders, dish towels, bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, crib dust ruffles, crib blankets

(2) Carpets, rugs and bath mats

COLOR REMEDY

1149-2657 **United States of America**

85/189,412 02-Dec-2010 3,957,938 10-May-2011 Registered 10-May-2021

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheet sets, bath towels, hand towels and wash cloths

COLOR REMEDY

1149-2658 **United States of America** Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int.

85/189.462 02-Dec-2010 4.328.693 30-Apr-2013 Registered 30-Apr-2023

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains; window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valences, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners all made of textiles; oven mitts, pot holders, dish towels, bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, crib dust ruffles, crib blankets

27 Int.: Carpets, rugs and bath mats

COLOR SOFT

1149-2695 **United States of America** 86/003671 07-Jul-2013 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: bed sheets, fitted bed sheets, flat bed sheets, pillow shams, pillow cases, and comforters.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 6 of 111

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **COLOR SOLUTIONS** 1149-2661 1.511.532 Abandoned 17-Jan-2011 Canada Classes: Tmp Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Tmp Int.: (1) Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains; window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valences, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners, oven mitts, pot holders, dish towels, aprons; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, crib dust ruffles, crib blankets. (2) Carpets, rugs and bath mats.

COLOR SOLUTIONS

1149-2632 **United States of America** 77/700.958 27-Mar-2009 4.067.644 06-Dec-2011

Registered 06-Dec-2021

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, textile tablecloths, textile napkins, textile placemats, fabric table runners, oven mitts and pot holders; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib dust ruffles, crib blankets.

COLOR SOLUTIONS

1149-2659 **United States of America** 85/206.764 28-Dec-2010 4,210,766 18-Sep-2012 Registered 18-Sep-2022

Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 27 Int.: Carpets, rugs and bath mats

COLOR STAY

1149-2656 United States of America Classes: 24 Int.

85/160.032 25-Oct-2010 Abandoned

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains; window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valences, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners, oven mitts, pot holders, dish towels aprons; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, crib dust ruffles, crib blankets

COLOR VISIONS

1149-2001 **United States of America** 75/863,106 30-Nov-1999 2,619,397 17-Sep-2002 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Cl 24: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress pads, blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric bath mats, fabric shower curtains, curtains, draperies and valences

CONVERTIBLES

1149-2009 **United States of America**

78/233,152 02-Apr-2003 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. **Filing Date**

Registration No. **Registration Date** **Status**

Page: 7 of 111

Trademark Image COOL COMFORT

Trademark Name

Country 1149-2699

Client-Matter

86055788

Next Renewal

Abandoned

United States of America

04-Sep-2013

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, fitted bed sheets, flat bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, fitted comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, bed

COTTONCALE

1149-2069 **United States of America** 73239977 20-Nov-1979 1176285 03-Nov-1981 Registered 03-Nov-2021

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner:

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bedspreads, comforters, draperies, dust ruffles, pillowcases, pillow shams, sheets and towels made of cotton.

DESIGN LAB

1149-2697 United States of America 86043690 21-Aug-2013 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, bath towels, beach towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, face cloths, fabric bath and tub mats, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; bed sheets, fitted bed sheets, flat bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, crib dust ruffles, crib blankets, fabric diaper stackers; fabric window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, sheers, swags, fabric poufs, puffs, fabric valences; wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners all made of textiles; oven mitts, pot holders, kitchen towels, dish towels; handkerchiefs.

Design of Griffin

1149-2100

Antigua and Barbuda 13-Jan-1986 2752 20-Jan-1986 Abandoned

Classes: 25 Int., 36 Int., 38 Int., 50 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 25 Int.: Class: 25 Int.

Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, wash cloths, shower curtains, and

bath rugs, all made wholly or principally of cotton.

Class: 36 Int.

Carpets and floor cloths

Class: 38 Int. Articles of clot

Design of Griffin

1149-2109

2203983 24-Feb-1999 1788413 12-Apr-2000 Abandoned

Argentina Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: "Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers."

Design of Griffin

1149-2111

2203984 24-Feb-1999 1788414 12-Apr-2000 Abandoned

Argentina Classes: 42 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 42 Int.: Class: 42 Int.

Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis and research services; design and development of computer hardware and software; legal services.

Trademark Name

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 8 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status**

07-Oct-1983

Next Renewal

Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date** Country Design of Griffin 398133 A398133 1149-2120 Abandoned 07-Oct-1983 07-Oct-1983

Australia Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Textile piece goods, bed and table covers, and all other goods included in this class

Design of Griffin 1149-2121 398132 A398132 Abandoned

> 07-Oct-1983 Australia Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 27 Int.: Class: 27 Int. Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, and other materials for covering floors included in this class

Design of Griffin 1149-2158 Abandoned 11878 11878

> **Bahamas** 10-Jan-1986 10-Jan-1986 Classes: 10 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 10 Int.: Class: 10 Int.

Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic

articles: suture materials.

Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths, shower c

Design of Griffin 1149-2160 11879 Abandoned

10-Jan-1986 **Bahamas**

Classes: 25 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 25 Int.: Class: 25 Int.

Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths, shower curtains and

bath rugs, all made wholly or principally of cotton.

Design of Griffin 1149-2161 040488 351426 Abandoned

Benelux 24-May-1978 24-May-1978

Classes: 22 Int., 24 Int., 25 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: Class: 22 Int.

Crude, natural and synthetic fibrous textile materials.

Class: 23 Int.

Yarns made of natural and synthetic materials or mixtures thereof.

Natural and synthetic weaved and non-weaved materials included in this class, and

Design of Griffin 1149-2162 663365 396508 Abandoned

31-Jan-1984 31-Jan-1984 Benelux

Classes: 24 Int., 25 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: Class: 24 Int.

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and

unfinished; sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths, and toweling.

Class: 25 Int.

Clothing, footwear, headgear.

Class: 27

Trademark List (by Trademark)

ark) Page: 9 of 111

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **Design of Griffin** 1149-2165 933989 644630 Abandoned 08-Mar-1999 08-Mar-1999 Benelux Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Fabrics, textiles, bed spreads or coverings, table cloths or coverings, runners or table scarves, towels and textile **Design of Griffin** 1149-2145 87428 78312 Abandoned 09-Nov-1999 02-May-2000 Bolivia Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Fabrics, textiles, bed spreads or coverings, table cloths or coverings, runners or table scarves, towels and textile articles ..

Design of Griffin1149-2149

821606476

821606476

Abandoned

Brazil 07-May-1999 06-Jan-2004

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: bed sheets, pillowcases, towels, comforters, bedspreads, duvet covers, pillow shams, bed skirts,

blankets, pillows.

Design of Griffin 1149-2172 310327 TMA160127 Abandoned

Canada 18-Jan-1968 20-Dec-1968

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

(1)Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and

unfinished, and sheets, pillow cas

Design of Griffin 1149-2199 441989 550.974 Abandoned

Chile 26-Feb-1999 25-Oct-1999

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Design of Griffin 1149-2206 1300716 Abandoned

China (People's Republic) 06-Mar-1998 07-Aug-1999

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles, textile goods, bed covers, bedspreads, blankets, blanket covers, comforters, comforter covers, curtains of textile material, curtains of plastic material, draperies, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress pads, pillow cases,

pillow

Design of Griffin 1149-2215 99011884 222542 Abandoned

Colombia 25-Feb-1999 27-Oct-1999

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Design of Griffin

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 10 of 111 Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** 52618 52618 Abandoned

26-Mar-1999

Cyprus, Republic of Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Country

1149-2224

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: sheets, towels, comforters, pillows, pillowcases, shams, decorative textiles for covers.

26-Mar-1999

1149-2487 **Design of Griffin** 1615/99 Abandoned

El Salvador 10-Mar-1999 23-Jun-2000

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles; bedspread and rugs; textile goods and not included in other classes

Design of Griffin 1149-2271 678345 1247868 Abandoned 13-Oct-1983 13-Oct-1993 France

> Classes: 24 Int., 25 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Class: 24 Int. Goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Class: 25 Int.

Clothing, footwear, headgear.

Class: 27 Int.

Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing floors; wa

Design of Griffin 1149-2231 W33568/24WZ 1079340 Abandoned

05-Oct-1983 11-Jul-1985 Germany

Classes: 24 Int., 25 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: Class: 24 Int.

Sheets, pillowcases, blankets, textile towels, washcloths

Class: 25 Int.

Boots, shoes and slippers

Class: 27 Int. Carpets and rugs

Design of Griffin 1149-2290 75664 75664 Abandoned

Greece 07-Oct-1983 07-Oct-1983

Classes: 24 Int., 25 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: Class: 24 Int.

Tissues (piece goods), bed and table covers, textile articles not included in other classes.

Class: 25 Int.

Clothing, including boots, shoes and slippers.

Class: 27 Int.

Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for

Design of Griffin 1149-2295 Abandoned

> 10-Dec-1998 Guam 12-Sep-1987

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and unfinished, and sheets, pillow cases,

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Design of Griffin

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 11 of 111 Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** 2953/1983 1149-2301 19850015 Abandoned 10-Oct-1983 10-Oct-1983 Hong Kong

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Country

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and

unfinished; sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths and toweling.

Design of Griffin 1149-2338 503/1999 410/1999 Abandoned **Iceland** 24-Feb-1999 29-Mar-1999

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers, towels.

Design of Griffin 1149-2315 D98 4933 437370 Abandoned

> Indonesia 23-Mar-1998 28-Jan-2000 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Design of Griffin 1149-2322 2668/83 109980 Abandoned

03-Oct-1983 03-Oct-1983 Ireland

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibres and combinations thereof, both finished and

unfinished; sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths and towelling.

Design of Griffin 1149-2342 21275C/68 825332 Abandoned

12-Jan-1968 12-Jan-1968 Italy

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers & combinations thereof, both finished and unfinished,

and sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, wash cloths and toweling.

Design of Griffin 1149-2344 33201C/84 686875 Abandoned

21-Feb-1984 Italy 21-Feb-1984

Classes: 24 Int., 25 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Class: 24 Int. Goods:

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and

unfinished; sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths and toweling

Class: 25 Int.

Clothing, footwear, headgear.

Class: 27

Design of Griffin 1149-2350 24/206 20959 Abandoned

14-Nov-1983 14-Nov-1983 Jamaica

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods:

Tissues (piece goods); bed and table covers; textile articles not included in other classes

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. Status
Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal

Page: 12 of 111

Abandoned

 Design of Griffin
 1149-2360
 1549598

 Japan
 26-Nov-1982

<u>Classes:</u> 20 Int., 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC <u>Goods:</u> Class: 20 Int.

Pillows, mattresses, cushions, japanese sitting cushions.

Class: 24 Int

Client-Matter

Country

Bed sheets, bed quilts & cotton-stuffed mattresses, bed quilt cases, ticks, pillow cases (pillow slips), blankets.

 Design of Griffin
 1149-2361
 50099/86
 2130367
 Abandoned

 Japan
 28-Apr-1989

Classes: 21 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 21 Int.: Local Class 21

Personal accessories, buttons, bags, pouches, jewels and their imitations, artificial flowers, toiletry articles.

09-Apr-1984

17-Jun-1985

Design of Griffin 1149-2371 5321/1984 113910 Abandoned

Korea, Republic of
Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Tablecloth, quilts and blankets

Design of Griffin 1149-2394 1214-M 1214-M Abandoned

Macau 26-Oct-1987 03-Feb-1992

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC S: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Fabrics, sheets, pillowcases, blankets and towels in Class 24.

 Design of Griffin
 1149-2405
 98/02378
 Abandoned

 Malaysia
 28-Feb-1998

Malaysia
<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int.
<u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Design of Griffin 1149-2398 53491 364797 Abandoned

 Design of Griffin
 1149-2398
 53491
 364797

 Mexico
 02-Dec-1988
 20-Jul-1989

<u>Classes:</u> 18 Int., 22 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: Class: 18 Int.

Cloth (leather imitation).

Class: 22 Int.

Canvas covers (awning) and tents (except sports articles for vehicles and of protection) and oil cloth.

Class: 24 Int.

Fabric and textile products not included in any other classes; bed and tabl

Trademark Name

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 13 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status**

Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country **Design of Griffin** 1149-2393 020635 99.2046925 Abandoned 25-Mar-1999 25-Mar-1999 Monaco

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Design of Griffin 1149-2421 149188 149188 Abandoned 06-Oct-1983 06-Oct-1983

New Zealand Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods:

Tissues (piece goods); bed and table covers; textile articles not included in other classes

Design of Griffin 1149-2422 149189 149189 Abandoned 06-Oct-1983 06-Oct-1983

New Zealand Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 27 Int.: Class: 27 Int. Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleums and other materials for covering floors; wall hangings (non-textile).

Design of Griffin 1149-2417 199902659 198208 Abandoned

15-Mar-1999 24-Jun-1999 Norway

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Design of Griffin 1149-2455 2185 221941 Abandoned

Paraguay 11-Feb-1999 18-Jan-2000 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Design of Griffin 1149-2434 114650 71732 Abandoned

Peru 23-Dec-1986 26-Nov-1987

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

4-1998-001598 **Design of Griffin** 1149-2440 4-1998-01598 Abandoned

> 05-Mar-1998 18-Jan-2004 **Philippines**

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: textile piece goods; bed sheets, pillow cases, bed blankets, towels, toweling flannels, and terry toweling, all made of textile materials.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Design of Griffin

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 14 of 111 Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** 1149-2450 222726N 222726N Abandoned 18-Oct-1983 15-Jun-1990

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Country

Portugal

Fabrics, sheets, pillowcases, blankets and towels

Design of Griffin 1149-2477 1665/98 T98/01665G Abandoned Singapore 25-Feb-1998 25-Feb-1998

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes, bed covers, bedspreads, blankets, blanket covers, comforters, comforter covers, curtains of textile material or plastic, draperies, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress

pads, pill

Design of Griffin 1149-2250 1048616 1048616 Abandoned

Spain 13-Oct-1983 20-Nov-1984

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Design of Griffin 1149-2251 1048618 1048618 Abandoned

13-Oct-1983 05-Jul-1984 Spain

Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 27 Int.: Class: 27 Int.

Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleums and other materials for covering existing floors; wall hangings (non-

textile).

Design of Griffin 1149-2471 83/6492 193035 Abandoned

> Sweden 06-Oct-1983 28-Sep-1994

Classes: 24 Int., 25 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Class: 25 Int.

Clothing, footwear, headgear.

Specific Goods: Shirts, blouses, jackets, suits, pants, skirts, dresses, bathrobes and scarves.

Class: 27 Int

Design of Griffin 1149-2191 5712 331759 Abandoned

10-Oct-1983 10-Oct-1983 Switzerland

Classes: 22 Int., 24 Int., 25 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 22 Int.: Class: 22, 24, 25 & 27

Natural and synthetic fibers and woven and non-woven fabrics made thereof; sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths and towelling; clothing, including boots, shoes and slippers; carpets and rugs.

Natural and synthetic fibers and woven and non-woven fabrics made thereof; sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths and towelling; clothing, including boots, shoes and slippers; carpets and rugs.

25 Int.: Class: 22, 24, 25 & 27

Natural and synthetic fibers and woven and non-woven fabrics made thereof; sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths and towelling; clothing, including boots, shoes and slippers; carpets and rugs.

27 Int.: Class: 22, 24, 25 & 27

Natural and synthetic fibers and woven and non-woven fabrics made thereof; sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths and towelling; clothing, including boots, shoes and slippers; carpets and rugs.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Design of Griffin

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal**

390079

01-Feb-1988

KOR81353

15900

14-Jan-1986

17-Mar-1998

Taiwan

Classes: 37 Int.

Client-Matter

Country

1149-2515

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: Class: 37 Int.

Towels, bath towels, handkerchiefs, napkins, table linens, pillow towels, chair towels, face towels.

356438

15900

14-Jan-1986

17-Mar-1998

Design of Griffin

1149-2494 Thailand Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed covers, comforters, curtains, draperies, dust ruffles, mattress pads, pillow cases, sheets, shower curtains,

table covers, towels, wash c

Design of Griffin

1149-2504 Trinidad and Tobago

Classes: 25 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: Class: 25 Int.

Clothing, footwear, headgear.

Specific Goods:

Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths, shower curtains and

bath rugs, all made wholly or principally of cotton.

Design of Griffin

1149-2505 Trinidad and Tobago 15899 15899 14-Jan-1986 14-Jan-1986 Abandoned

Page: 15 of 111

Abandoned

Abandoned

Abandoned

Classes: 50 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 50 Int.: Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths, shower curtains

and bath rugs all made wholly or principally of natural and synthetic fibers

Design of Griffin

1149-2279 **United Kingdom** Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

07-Oct-1983

1204914

1204914 07-Oct-1983 Abandoned

Goods: 27 Int.: Class: 27 Int. Carpets and rugs (floor coverings)

Design of Griffin

1149-2284 **United Kingdom** Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 919452 09-Jan-1968 Abandoned

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textile piece goods; bed sheets, pillow cases, bed blankets, towels, toweling flannels, and terry toweling, all made

of textile materials.

Design of Griffin

1149-2050 **United States of America** 72259612 28-Nov-1966 835144 12-Sep-1967 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark List (by Trademark) Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 16 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country Design of Griffin 1149-2524 310.541 310.541 Abandoned 11-Feb-1999 04-Oct-1999 Uruguay Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. **Design of Griffin** 1149-2542 150526 Abandoned Venezuela 17-Jan-1994 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. **Design of Griffin** 1149-2551 N980569 31168 Abandoned Vietnam 03-Mar-1998 03-Mar-1998 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific Goods: Bed covers, bedspreads, blankets, blanket covers, comforters, comforter covers, curtains of textile material or plastic, draperies, dust ruff **DREAM SPUN** 1149-2647 77/916,139 Abandoned **United States of America** 20-Jan-2010

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: bed sheets, bed blankets, blanket throws, pillow cases, and comforters

DREAM SPUN 1149-2688 77/983.374 4,230,386 Registered 20-Jan-2010 23-Oct-2012 23-Oct-2022

United States of America Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Cotton cloth wash cloths, bath sheets, and bath towels

DREAMSPUN 1149-2696 86/037,943 4795802 Registered **United States of America** 18-Aug-2025 14-Aug-2013 18-Aug-2015

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: bed sheets, pillow cases

DRY FAST 1149-2558 77/496,018 3.854.275 Registered 11-Jun-2008 28-Sep-2010 28-Sep-2020

United States of America Classes: 24 Int.

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, duvet and comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, towels, bath towels, hand towels, bath sheets, beach towels, kitchen towels and

wash cloths.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal**

19-Jun-2006

Page: 17 of 111

Abandoned

EASYCARE 1149-2667 85/395,228 **United States of America**

11-Aug-2011 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class 24:

Client-Matter

Country

Bed sheets, pillows, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen

towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower and curtains.

1149-2043 **ECOLOFT** 78/910,899 Abandoned

> **United States of America** Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Bed pillows in International class 20

24 Int.: Comforters and mattress pads in International class 24

ECOPURE 1149-2620 7577778 7577778 Registered **European Community** 03-Feb-2009 03-Feb-2019 03-Feb-2009

Classes: 20 Int., 22 Int., 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows

22 Int.: Polyester stuffing for craft application

24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; terry cloth fabric; window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings; tablecloths, napkins, place mats, runners, oven mitts and potholders, all made of textile materials; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers,

13-Nov-2007

crib ruffles, crib blankets, handkerchiefs

ECOPURE 1149-2031 78/556,027 3,336,061 Registered 28-Jan-2005 13-Nov-2017

United States of America Classes: 20 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 20 Int.: Bed pillows

ECOPURE 1149-2559 77/503,722 3,693,733 Registered 06-Oct-2019

United States of America 20-Jun-2008 06-Oct-2009

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: comforters, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets

ECOPURE 1149-2676 85/568,243 4,467,038 Registered 14-Jan-2014 14-Jan-2024 13-Mar-2012

United States of America Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: sheets, pillow cases, pillow shams, bedspreads, quilts, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, comforter covers,

towels, bath towels, beach towels, bath sheets, wash cloths

ENERGY SAVER and Design 1149-2032 78/745,146 Abandoned

United States of America 02-Nov-2005

Classes: 11 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 11 Int.: Electric heated blankets not for medical use and electric heated mattress pads not for medical use in

International class 11;

24 Int.: comforters, down comforters, mattress pads, bed blankets and throw blankets in International class 24

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. **Filing Date Registration Date**

Status Next Renewal

ESSENCE BY WESTPOINT STEVENS

1149-2005

Client-Matter

Country

United States of America

78/184.066 12-Nov-2002 Abandoned

Page: 18 of 111

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Cl 24: Bedsheets, pillowcases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, towels, bath towels, kitchen towels, washcloths, fabric shower curtains, toilet lid and tank covers; window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valances,

poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings

EVENSONG

1149-2051

72262126 09-Jan-1967 847905 23-Apr-1968 Abandoned

United States of America Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Blankets

EVERWASH COMFORTER

1149-2691

United States of America

85/930.581 13-May-2013 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner:

Goods: 24 Int.: Bedspreads, quilts and comforters

EXPECTATIONS BY BABY MARTEX

1149-2003

United States of America

78/184,036 12-Nov-2002 2,885,133 14-Sep-2004 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: CI 24: Bedsheets, pillowcases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, towels, bath towels, kitchen towels, washcloths, fabric shower curtains, toilet lid and tank covers; window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, valances, poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings; bed canopies; crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets; handkerchiefs

FARLON

1149-2076 **United States of America** 73644862 17-Feb-1987 1456581 08-Sep-1987 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

Textile and fabric articles and covers, namely pillow casings and protectors and mattress pads and sheets.

FASCINATION

1149-2052 **United States of America** 72267612 27-Mar-1967 843749 06-Feb-1968 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Blankets.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 19 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country FIBER-FIX 1149-2048 72135567 746706 Abandoned 12-Mar-1963 **United States of America** 11-Jan-1962 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: Blankets **FIBERWOVEN** 1149-2171 282397 TMA149233 Registered 10-Feb-2027 Canada 19-May-1964 10-Feb-1967 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Blankets **FIBERWOVEN** 1149-2353 5310674 1954444 Abandoned Japan 24-Apr-1974 29-May-1987 Classes: 17 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 17 Int.: Local Class 17 Goods: **Blankets FIBERWOVEN** 1149-2277 998663 998663 Abandoned **United Kingdom** 18-Sep-1972 19-Sep-1972 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: Blankets **FIBERWOVEN** 1149-2016 72/096,091 762,804 Abandoned 29-Apr-1960 **United States of America** 07-Jan-1964 Classes: 42 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 42 Int.: Knitted, netted and textile fabrics and substitutes **FIBERWOVEN** 1149-2066 73199122 1134689 Abandoned **United States of America** 04-Jan-1979 06-May-1980 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: Textile mop fabric

FIVE STAR HOTEL 1149-2654 85/125.102 Abandoned 08-Sep-2010

United States of America Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 20 Int.: Class 20:

Bed pillows, decorative pillows.

Class 24:

Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric bath mats, fabric shower curtains, curtains, draperies and valences.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country **FIVE STAR HOTEL** 1149-2000 75/820,706 2881959 Registered **COLLECTION & Design United States of America** 12-Oct-1999 07-Sep-2004 07-Sep-2024 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: towels, wash cloths **FIVE STAR RESORT** 1149-2674 85/537,279 Abandoned COLLECTION **United States of America** 08-Feb-2012

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, pillow shams, bedspreads, quilts, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, comforter covers,

blankets, towels, bath towels, beach towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, and fabric bath and tub mats

 FLATIRON
 1149-2705
 86147380
 Published

 United States of America
 18-Dec-2013

United States of America
Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, bath towels, beach towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, face cloths, fabric shower curtains; bed sheets, fitted bed sheets, flat bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, bed canopies,

fabric window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, sheers, swags, fabric poufs, puffs, fabric valences

FREE HEAT 1149-2087 76262379 2703107 Abandoned

United States of America 25-May-2001 01-Apr-2003 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods: Bed blankets and mattress covers.

Class 20 - Pillows - dropped

FRESH & READY 1149-2571 77/539,926 Abandoned

United States of America
Classes: 20 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows in Class 20

FRESH & READY 1149-2572 77/539,931 Abandoned

United States of America 05-Aug-2008

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, textile tablecloths, textile napkins, textile placemats, fabric table runners, oven mitts and pot holders; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib

05-Aug-2008

comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib dust ruffles, crib blankets in Class 20

FRESH PANTRY 1149-2664 85/289,237 Abandoned

United States of America 07-Apr-2011

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC <u>Goods:</u> 24 Int.: Class 24:

Kitchen towels, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners all made of textiles; oven mitts and pot holders

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0311

Page: 20 of 111

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

FUTURA

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Page: 21 of 111 Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country 1149-2053 72278465 851120 Abandoned **United States of America** 17-Aug-1967 18-Jun-1968 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Specific goods: Blankets

GP FOR GRAND PATRICIAN and Design

1149-2033 **United States of America** 78/313,718 15-Oct-2003 3,325,588 30-Oct-2007 Abandoned

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Bed pillows, decorative pillows in International Class 20;

24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, fabric toilet lid and tank covers, terry cloth in the piece, window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, textile placemats, runners, oven mitts and pot holders, all of which are made of textile materials; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, handkerchiefs in International Class 24; and,

27 Int.: Bath rugs, wallpaper borders and fabric bath mats in International Class 27.

GP KIDS and Design

1149-2034 **United States of America** 78/788,349 10-Jan-2006 Abandoned

Classes: 20 Int., 21 Int., 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Decorative pillows in International class 20;

Tumblers, soap dishes, toothbrush accessories, namely toothbrush holders, wastebaskets in International class

Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers,

bath towels, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains in International Class 24

Grand Patrician

1149-2108 **Argentina**

2203979 24-Feb-1999 1788410 12-Apr-2000 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Grand Patrician

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** 2203980 1788411 Abandoned 24-Feb-1999

12-Apr-2000

30509

24-Feb-1999

821606450

26-Aug-2003

TMA536130

30-Oct-2000

Argentina Classes: 42 Int.

Country

1149-2560

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 42 Int.: services facilitating accommodation or accommodation and such foods, as well as rendered by hotel, pensions, tourist camps, tourist homes, farms pension, convalescent homes and convalescent homes. services rendered by establishments essentially engaged in procuring food or prepared beverages for consumption as restaurant, canteens, bars, services rendered by establishments or for use persons to satisfying individual needs, as beauty salons and hairdressing, massage, baths in general,~pedicuria~,escorting in society, detective, monitoring night, funeral, marriage bureaux, vocational guidance, nurseries of children, services rendered by individual persons or collectively as well as this way also via organisations that these make-up for professional consultancy and for establishment of plans without relations with business direction, as of architecture, engineering (not of buildings), physics, chemistry, medicine, legal assistance, veterinary, ~agronomia~, meteorology, industrial design and other professional services of nature referred, agency services or of brokerage that confirming hotel reservations for travellers, services for assistance medical social, as hospitals, sanatoriums, clinical, home, laboratories, management services and ~locacion~ of places for exhibitions, gardening services, nursery, gardener, landscape gardening, floral arrangements and of plants, horticulture, rental of cubicles; computers, protective gear, machines for weaving, apparatus ~vendedoras~, dispensing machines, apparatus for exploitation agricultural, clothing in general, of calculations and programs, prints in general, ~menos~ of in offset, photograph in general, ~menos~ development, services for locksmiths, services for rearing of animals, newspaper cutting services, news reports and writing, fashion information, ~quiropracticas~, translation services, ~adminsitracion~ of rights of author, services provided by organisations for their own members, not included in other classes .-

Grand Patrician

1149-2138 Bermuda Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

1149-2150

Towels, flannels, bath linen, shower curtains; bed linen, bed covers, bed sheets, bedspreads, pillow cases, comforters, shams, eider downs, q

821606450

1006182

171730

25-Feb-1999

23-Feb-1999

07-May-1999

30509

24-Feb-1999

Grand Patrician

Brazil Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Subclass 20

Bed sheets, pillowcases, towels, comforters, bedspreads, duvet covers, pillow shams, bed skirts, blankets, pillows

Grand Patrician

Canada Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

1149-2186

Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, namely, sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress pads, blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric bath mats, fabric shower curtains,

draperies and valences.

Grand Patrician

1149-2198 Chile Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

880.740 29-Sep-1999 Abandoned

Registered

Abandoned

Registered

30-Oct-2015

24-Feb-2020

Page: 22 of 111

24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark List (by Trademark) Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 23 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country **Grand Patrician** 1149-2207 2001161383 1977969 Registered 14-Dec-2002 China (People's Republic) 31-Aug-2001 13-Dec-2022 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed covers; bedspreads; blanket covers; blankets; comforter covers; comforters; curtains of textile material or plastic; draperies; dust ruffles; duvet covers; mattress pads; pillow cases, pillow shams, bed sheets, shower curtains of texti **Grand Patrician** 1149-2214 99011880 222544 Abandoned

27-Oct-1999 Colombia 25-Feb-1999 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Towels, bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, shams, bedding accessories, bedspreads, blankets, window

curtains, shower curtains.

Grand Patrician 1149-2225 52617 52617 Abandoned

Cyprus, Republic of 26-Mar-1999 26-Mar-1999

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: sheets, towels, comforters, pillows, pillowcases, shams, decorative textiles for covers.

Grand Patrician 1149-2618 7578719 7578719 Registered **European Community** 03-Feb-2009 03-Feb-2009 03-Feb-2019

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 20 Int.: Pillows

> 24 Int.: Sheets, pillowcases, towels, bedspreads, comforters, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, , duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric bath mats, and fabric shower curtains

Grand Patrician 1149-2234 39911340.1 39911340 Abandoned

26-Feb-1999 17-May-1999 Germany

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods (included in class 24); bed and table covers.

Grand Patrician 1149-2305 300212958 300212958 Registered

12-May-2024 Hong Kong 12-May-2004 12-May-2004 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: bed sheets, comforters, pillow shams, duvet covers, and pillow cases.

Grand Patrician 1149-2337 393/1999 418/1999 Abandoned

17-Feb-1999 29-Mar-1999 Iceland

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Trademark Name Trademark Image	Client-Matter Country	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal	
Grand Patrician		16442-16545 30-Jul-2001 ncluded in other classes; bed and		Registered 30-Jul-2021	
	Specific goods: Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, curtains of textile material				
Grand Patrician	1149-2323 Ireland Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, bed sheets, pillo curtains, shower curtains	99/1041 24-Mar-1999 ow cases, comforters, shams, be	213199 24-Mar-1999 edding accessories, beds	Registered 24-Mar-2019 preads, blankets, window	
Grand Patrician	1149-2407 Malaysia Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 27 Int.: Class: 27 Int. Bath mats of textile material.	2001/09770 28-Jul-2001	01009770 28-Jul-2001	Abandoned	
Grand Patrician	Specific Goods:	01009769 28-Jul-2001 ncluded in other classes; bed and et covers, blankets, comforter co		Registered 28-Jul-2021	
Grand Patrician	1149-2401 Mexico Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not in	364221 18-Feb-1999 ncluded in other classes; bed and	603178 24-Mar-1999 d table covers.	Abandoned	
Grand Patrician	1149-2614 Mexico Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not in	986181 27-Jan-2009 ncluded in other classes; bed and	1149324 19-Mar-2010 d table covers.	Registered 27-Jan-2019	
Grand Patrician	1149-2418 Norway <u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC	199902658 15-Mar-1999	198207 24-Jun-1999	Abandoned	

Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.
Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0315

Page: 24 of 111

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Grand Patrician

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 25 of 111 Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** 099995 99995 Abandoned

13-Apr-1999

13-Apr-1999

27-Apr-1999

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Country

1149-2432

Panama

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Grand Patrician 1149-2456 2192 220732 Abandoned

> **Paraguay** 11-Feb-1999 21-Dec-1999

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Grand Patrician 1149-2437 078492 054534 Abandoned

> Peru Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

1149-2447 45531 **Grand Patrician** Abandoned

Puerto Rico 30-Apr-1999

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Towels, bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, shams, bedding accessories, bedspreads, blankets, window

04-Feb-1999

curtains and shower curtains.

1149-2622 **Grand Patrician** 64,742 107033 Abandoned

Puerto Rico 24-Mar-2009 24-Mar-2009

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

24 Int.: Class 24: Towels, bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, shams, bedding accessories, bedspreads,

blankets, window curtains and shower curtains.

Grand Patrician 1149-2480 T01/11396B T01/11396B Registered

Singapore 27-Jul-2001 27-Jul-2001 27-Jul-2021

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforter, curtains of textile, material or

plastic, draperies, dust ruff

Grand Patrician 1149-2482 T01/11397J T01/11397J Abandoned

Singapore 27-Jul-2001 27-Jul-2001

Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 27 Int.: Class: 27 Int.

Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing floors; wall hangings (non-

textile).

Specific Goods:

Bath mats of textile material.

Tuesday, October 27, 2	o15 Trademark Lis	st (by Trademark)		Page: 26 of 11
Trademark Name Trademark Image	Client-Matter Country	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
Grand Patrician	1149-2193 Switzerland Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not inclu	01857/1999 02-Mar-1999 uded in other classes; bed an	464.111 02-Mar-1999 d table covers.	Abandoned
Grand Patrician	1149-2509 Taiwan Classes: 20 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC Goods: 20 Int.: Class: 20 Int. Pillows; mattress pads	89032139 07-Jun-2000 C.	955672 16-Aug-2001	Abandoned
Grand Patrician	1149-2510 Taiwan Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS ING Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Bed covers, bedspreads, blanket of pillow cases, pillow shams, sheets	overs, blankets, comforter co		
Grand Patrician	1149-2283 United Kingdom Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not inclu	2274561 07-Jun-2001 uded in other classes; bed an	2274561 06-Jul-2001 d table covers.	Registered 07-Jun-2021
	Specific Goods: Towels, bath rugs, bath mats and t decoration; fabric cove	oweling, wash cloths, all beir	ng made of cotton or all c	otton with a synthetic ya
GRAND PATRICIAN	1149-2021 United States of America Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: towels	75/167,307 17-Sep-1996	2,143,522 10-Mar-1998	Registered 10-Mar-2018
Grand Patrician	1149-2636 United States of America Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed Blankets, comforters a	77/770,356 29-Jun-2009 nd bed sheets.	3,739,967 19-Jan-2010	Registered 19-Jan-2020
Grand Patrician	1149-2525 Uruguay	310.538 11-Feb-1999	310.538 19-Oct-1999	Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Grand Patrician 1149-2536 1999-004037 P216385 Abandoned Venezuela 16-Mar-1999 02-Nov-1999

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Country **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image GRAND PATRICIAN (and design) 1149-2080 75/819.885 2 550 667 Abandoned United States of America 12-Oct-1999 19-Mar-2002

<u>Classes:</u> 20 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Bed pillows, decorative pillows in International Class 20;

Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric bath mats, fabric shower curtains, curtains, draperies and valences in International Class 24: and

Page: 27 of 111

Bath rugs in International Class 27

 GRAND PATRICIAN FIVE STAR
 1149-2629
 996080
 1128067
 Abandoned

 HOTEL
 Mexico
 18-Mar-2009
 28-Oct-2009

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes, bed and table covers.

GRIFFTEX 1149-2017 73/326,297 1,268,442 Abandoned

United States of America 01-Sep-1981 28-Feb-1984

Classes: 42 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 42 Int.: Knitted, netted and textile fabrics and substitutes

HANG R SHEETS 1149-2035 78/527,728 Abandoned

United States of America
<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets and pillow cases in International Class 24

HOME & HARMONY 1149-2358 29640/98 4258730 Abandoned

Japan 08-Apr-1998 02-Apr-1999

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Fabric apparel accessories, including towels, japanese towels, handerchieves, crepe wrappers, wrapping cloths; table napkins of textile; dishcloths, mosquito nets, sheets; quilts; quilts covers; "futon" covers; pillow covers;

06-Dec-2004

blankets; cha

HYBLOOM COTTON 1149-2687 85/709,300 Abandoned

United States of America 21-Aug-2012

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels and wash cloths made in whole or significant part of cotton

INDULGENCE 1149-2282 2195554 Abandoned

United Kingdom 26-Mar-1999 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers, towels.

INTELLIWEAVE 1149-2677 85/569,120 4,444,537 Registered

 United States of America
 14-Mar-2012
 03-Dec-2013
 03-Dec-2023

 Classes:
 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, bath sheets, face cloths, wash cloths

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0318

22-Oct-1999

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. Status
Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal

Page: 28 of 111

Published

INTELLIWEAVE 1149-2694
United States of America

United States of America

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Client-Matter

Country

Goods: 24 Int.: bed sheets, fitted bed sheets, flat bed sheets, bedspreads, fitted bed sheet covers, duvet covers, bed dust

86/001003

02-Jul-2013

ruffles, pillow shams, pillow cases, quilts, comforters

JOY 1149-2059 72325464 882957 Abandoned

United States of America 24-Apr-1969 23-Dec-1969

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Crib Blankets

KENWOOD 1149-2045 71278505 257049 Abandoned

United States of America 26-Jan-1929 28-May-1929

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Bed blankets.

KIDWORKZ 1149-2093 77/035,199 Abandoned

United States of America 03-Nov-2006 Classes: 20 Int., 21 Int., 24 Int.

Owner: MR IR LLC

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.:

Furniture, mirrors picture frames; goods(not included in other classes) of woods, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics.

. 21 Int.:

Furniture, mirrors picture frames; goods(not included in other classes) of woods, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics.

24 Int.:

Furniture, mirrors picture frames; goods(not included in other classes) of woods, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics.

piastic

Lady Pepperell 1149-2112 2229546 1806989 Abandoned

Argentina 19-Jul-1999 12-Oct-2000

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

 $\label{thm:constraints} \textbf{Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.}$

Lady Pepperell 1149-2127 633139 633139 Abandoned

Australia 24-Jun-1994 24-Jun-1994

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers,

comforters, curtains of textile material

Trademark Name

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 29 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status**

10-Jan-1986

Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal Trademark Image Country Lady Pepperell 1149-2115 1905/84 107073 Registered 19-Jun-1984 15-Oct-1984 31-Oct-2024 Austria

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and unfinished, sheets, pillow cases, blankets, towels, towelling, wash cloths, and textile articles not included in other

classes.

1149-2159 Lady Pepperell 11881 11881 Abandoned

> **Bahamas** Classes: 25 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 25 Int.: Class: 25

Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths, shower curtains and

10-Jan-1986

bath rugs, all made wholly or principally of cotton.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2133 49983 Abandoned

Bangladesh 13-Feb-1997

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

1149-2130 81/1720 Lady Pepperell Abandoned

Barbados 08-Dec-1981 09-Dec-1981

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths and bath rugs.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2163 666715 400514 Abandoned

> 20-Jun-1984 Benelux 20-Jun-1984

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and unfinished, and sheets, pillow cases, blankets, towels, toweling, wash cloths, and textile articles not included in

other classes.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2139 30508 30508 Registered

Bermuda 24-Feb-1999 24-Feb-1999 24-Feb-2020

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, flannels, bath linen, shower curtains; bed linen, bed covers, bed sheets, bedspreads, pillow cases;

comforters, shams, eider downs, quilts, table linen, window curtains; all included in class 24.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2146 74304-A Abandoned

23-Feb-1979 Bolivia

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

All types of textile products, bath and bed products, sheets, pillow cases, bedcovers, tableclothes and mats and

other products in class 24.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 30 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country Lady Pepperell 1149-2152 821606484 821606484 Abandoned 07-May-1999 26-Aug-2003 Brazil Classes: Tmp Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Tmp Int.: Class: 24.20 bed sheets, pillowcases, towels, comforters, bedspreads, duvet covers, pillow shams, bed skirts, blankets, pillows.

1149-2140 27810 Lady Pepperell 23957 Abandoned Brunei Darussalam 19-Jun-1997 19-Jun-1997

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, curtains of textile material or plastic, draperies, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress pads, pillow

cases, pillow shams, sheet

1149-2169 Lady Pepperell 156526 TMDA054160 Registered Canada 06-Apr-1932 16-Apr-1932 16-Apr-2017

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: (1) Sheets and slips.

(2) Bolster cases, shower curtains, window curtains, blankets, bed covers, shams, petticoats, comforters, duvet

covers

1149-2196 558 399 Lady Pepperell 51965 Abandoned

Chile 06-Dec-1978 31-Aug-1979

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Tissues (piece goods), bed and table covers, textile articles not included in other classes.

1149-2203 Registered Lady Pepperell 95064167 941896 China (People's Republic) 25-May-1995 07-Feb-1997 06-Feb-2017

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: TEXTILES (SILK), TEXTILE GOODS, bed and table covers; sheets and pillow cases; towels, wash cloths

and bath mats of textile material; draperies and curtains made of textile material.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2217 9267126 10698 Abandoned

Colombia 22-Mar-1972

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textile fabrics in the piece of all types and styles, made of cotton, silk, wool, artificial silk, or mixtures of cotton and

silk, mixtures of cotton and artificial silk or mixtures of cotton and wool, also sheets, pillow cases, blankets,

Lady Pepperell 1149-2220 6788/18910 Abandoned

Costa Rica 18-May-1972 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Bed sheets and slips, sheeting in the piece, silk fabrics, artificial silk fabrics and cotton fabrics in the piece, blankets and bed and crib coverings made of cotton or wool or a mixture of cotton and wool.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No.
Filing Date Registration Date

Page: 31 of 111

Status

Next Renewal

Abandoned

 Lady Pepperell
 1149-2226
 52619
 52619

 Cyprus, Republic of
 26-Mar-1999
 26-Mar-1999

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Country

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: sheets, towels, comforters, pillows, pillowcases, shams, decorative textiles for covers.

20-Nov-1968

Lady Pepperell 1149-2239 6670 Abandoned

Dominican Republic

Classes: 43 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 43 Int.: Class: 43

Sheets, pillow cases, blankets, and fabrics in class 43.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2598 Abandoned

Dominican Republic Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class 24 - sheets, pillow cases, blankets and fabrics

 Lady Pepperell
 1149-2619
 7578198
 7578198
 Registered

 European Community
 03-Feb-2009
 25-Aug-2009
 03-Feb-2019

European Community
Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows

24 Int.: Sheets, pillowcases, towels, bedspreads, comforters, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric bath mats and fabric shower curtains

Lady Pepperell 1149-2272 702391 1272685 Abandoned

France 15-May-1984 15-May-1984

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24

Tissues (piece goods), non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combination thereof, both finished and unfinished, and sheets, pillow cases, blankets, towels, wash cloths and textile articles not included in

other classes

Lady Pepperell 1149-2232 W3316/24WZ 1065368 Abandoned

Germany 06-Dec-1983 03-Jul-1984

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24

Textile fabrics, stores, curtains, household linen, table and bed cloths, woven fabrics, bed and table covers.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2292 77394 Abandoned

Greece 22-Jun-1984

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Trademark Name Trademark Image	Client-Matter Country	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
Lady Pepperell	1149-2299 Guyana Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillowcases, pillowcases, and all other goods in Class 24.		11584A 09-Dec-1981 ers, blankets, towels, wa	Registered 09-Dec-2016 shcloths and bath rugs
Lady Pepperell	1149-2302 Hong Kong Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not in	256/91 12-Jan-1991 ncluded in other classes; bed and	1993B02501 12-Jan-1991 I table covers.	Abandoned
Lady Pepperell	1149-2333 India Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not in	666142 18-May-1995 ncluded in other classes; bed and	666142 06-Feb-2007 I table covers.	Abandoned
Lady Pepperell	1149-2313 Indonesia Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Sheets, kitchen cottons, bedspr	2720/C-1982 25-Mar-1982 reads.	536285 09-Jun-1983	Abandoned
Lady Pepperell	1149-2324 Ireland Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, bed sheets, pillo curtains, shower curtains	99/1040 24-Mar-1999 ow cases, comforters, shams, be	212123 24-Mar-1999 dding accessories, beds	Registered 24-Mar-2019 preads, blankets, window
Lady Pepperell	1149-2328 Israel Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not in	92551 13-May-1994 ncluded in other classes; bed and	92551 13-May-1994 I table covers.	Registered 13-May-2025
Lady Pepperell	1149-2341 Italy Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS	22-Apr-1964	687766 22-Apr-1964	Abandoned

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and

Specific goods: sheets and pillow-cases, blankets, bed and cradle covers; bed covers, quiltes, quilt-covers, mattress linens, table covers, towels and towel tissues, washing clothes and textile articles in linen pieces, cotton,

unfinished; sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths and toweling.

silk, rayon and other natural or artificial fibers or their mixtures.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0323

Page: 32 of 111

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 33 of 111

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country Lady Pepperell 1149-2348 24/198 20857 Registered 12-Jan-1982 12-Jan-1982 12-Jan-2023 **Jamaica** Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths and bath rugs in Class 24. 1149-2368 Lady Pepperell 4966/1979 67897 Abandoned Korea, Republic of 11-May-1979 06-Feb-1980 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific Goods: Single layer quilts, pillow covers, and tableclothes (of textile). 1149-2378 Lady Pepperell 29839 27666 Registered Kuwait 27-Nov-1994 26-Nov-2024 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific Goods: Bed sheets, pillow slip, sheeting in the piece blankets and bed and crib covering made of cotton or wool or of mixtures of cotton and wool, s

Lady Pepperell 1149-2399 53490 364796 Abandoned

Mexico 02-Dec-1988 20-Jul-1989

Classes: 18 Int., 22 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 18 Int.:

Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery.

1149-2416 19842226 126146 Lady Pepperell Registered 27-Jun-1984 Norway 21-Aug-1986 21-Aug-2016

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2425 10256 10256 Abandoned

30-Jul-1994 09-Sep-2002 Oman

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters,

curtains of textile material o

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 34 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country Lady Pepperell 1149-2442 140126 140126 Registered 28-Feb-2019 **Pakistan** 28-Feb-1997 28-Feb-1997 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, curtains of textile material or plastic. Dr

Lady Pepperell 1149-2430 84907 084907 Abandoned **Panama** 27-Dec-1996 27-Dec-1996

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods:

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters,

curtains of textile material o

1149-2457 Lady Pepperell 2189 220729 Abandoned

11-Feb-1999 21-Dec-1999 **Paraguay**

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2433 017878 22421 Abandoned

Peru 14-Nov-1978 16-May-1979

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Tissues (piece goods), bed and table covers, textile articles not included in other classes.

1149-2439 Lady Pepperell 4-1997-122932 4-1997-122932 Abandoned

Philippines 24-Jul-1997 13-Nov-2003

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Tissues (piece goods), bed and table covers, sheets, pillow cases, towels and napkins.

20-Jun-1994

Lady Pepperell 1149-2452 302122H 302122H Abandoned

> **Portugal** Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles, bed and table covers, towels and sheets in Class 24.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2446 22963 43616 Registered

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Puerto Rico

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters,

curtains of textile material o

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0325

17-Aug-2018

07-Jul-1995

17-Aug-1998

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 35 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status**

Registration Date

Next Renewal

Abandoned

1149-2462 Lady Pepperell 12164 12164 23-Jul-1994 17-Apr-2001 Qatar

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Country

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods: Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers,

Filing Date

comforters, curtains of textile material o

Lady Pepperell 1149-2467 26128 336/49 Abandoned

Saudi Arabia 15-Aug-1994 15-Aug-1994

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods:

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters,

curtains of textile material o

1149-2476 T97/06949H Lady Pepperell 6949/97 Abandoned

Singapore 12-Jun-1997 12-Jun-1997

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods:

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters,

curtains of textile material o

Lady Pepperell 1149-2555 1415/48 Registered South Africa 04-May-1948 04-May-2016

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed and table covers (cotton); textile articles not included in other classes.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2249 886952 Abandoned

13-Sep-1978 Spain 05-Jun-1979

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2253 1913048 1913048 Abandoned

Spain 11-Jul-1994 11-Jul-1994

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

bed covers, coverlets, bedspreads, blankets, quilted blankets, duvets, textile or plastic curtains, tablecloths (not

made of paper), textile

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 36 of 111

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country Lady Pepperell 1149-2385 82163 82163 Registered 26-Feb-1997 Sri Lanka 26-Feb-1997 26-Feb-2017 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, curtains of textile material or plastic, draperies, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress pads, pillow cases, pillow shams, sheet Lady Pepperell 1149-2484 10755 Abandoned Suriname 12-Jan-1982 13-Jan-1982 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths and bath rugs and all other goods. **Lady Pepperell** 1149-2470 78/2446 169044 Abandoned 11-May-1978 31-Aug-1979 Sweden Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Tissues, bed and table covers, textile articles (not incuded in other classes) Lady Pepperell 1149-2192 3361 336657 Abandoned **Switzerland** 22-Jun-1984 22-Jun-1984 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and unfinished, and sheets, pillow cases, blankets, tow Lady Pepperell 1149-2508 7640404 390081 Abandoned Taiwan 01-Feb-1988 01-Feb-1988 Classes: 37 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 37 Int.: Class: 37 Towels, bath towels, handerchiefs, napkins, table linens, pillow towels, chair towels, face towels.

Lady Pepperell

1149-2516 Taiwan Classes: 36 Int.

Goods: 36 Int.: Class: 36

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Quilts, bed sheets, pillows, woolen blankets, seat cushion, ruffled shams, ruffled bedskirts, comforters, silk quilts, honeycomb comforters, pillowcases, bed curtains, bed shams, pillow shams, leaning pillows, cool mats, knitted mats, cotton ma

396122

01-Apr-1988

76040302

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0327

Abandoned

Lady Pepperell

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 37 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country Lady Pepperell 1149-2492 376225 KOR86179 Abandoned 11-Jan-1979 Thailand 11-Jan-1999 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific Goods:

1149-2500

Trinidad and Tobago 28-Jan-1982 Classes: 25 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 25 Int.: Class: 25

of paper) table napkins

Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths and bath rugs, made of

13184

Blankets, bed clothes, bed covers, quilts, mattress covers, pillow cases, tablecloths (not of paper), table mats (not

13184

28-Jan-1982

Abandoned

all cotton

Lady Pepperell 1149-2502 13243 13243 Abandoned

Trinidad and Tobago 09-Mar-1982 09-Mar-1982

Classes: Tmp Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: Tmp Int.: Class: 50(10)

"Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths and bath rugs made of

a blend of natural and synthetic fibers"

Lady Pepperell 1149-2498 7340/94 153113 Abandoned

25-Jul-1994 25-Jul-1994 Turkey

Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 27 Int.: Bath mats of of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers,

comforters, curtains of textile material or plastic, draperies, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress pads, pillow

cases, pillow shams, sheets, shower cur

1149-2490 Lady Pepperell 11818 Abandoned

Turks and Caicos Islands 16-Mar-1999

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

1149-2099 Lady Pepperell 15759 16829 Registered **United Arab Emirates** 15-Apr-1996 15-Apr-1996 15-Apr-2016

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods:

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters,

curtains of textile material o

LADY PEPPERELL 1149-2094 77/117,336 3,542,450 Registered **United States of America** 27-Feb-2007 09-Dec-2008 09-Dec-2018

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows

24 Int.: Comforters

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No.
Filing Date Registration Date

Page: 38 of 111

Status

Next Renewal

Abandoned

LADY PEPPERELL 1149-2095 77/117,363

United States of America 27-Feb-2007
Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Client-Matter

Country

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillowcases, bedspreads, towels, wash cloths, blankets, draperies, curtains, toilet lid and tank

covers in International Class 24

LADY PEPPERELL 1149-2096 77/117,394 Abandoned

United States of America 27-Feb-2007

<u>Classes:</u> 27 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 27 Int.: Area rugs, bath mats and rugs in International class 27

Lady Pepperell 1149-2669 85/472,806 Published

United States of America 15-Nov-2011

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet

covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, kitchen towels, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, oven mitts and pot holders, table runners all made of textiles

Lady Pepperell 1149-2526 310.540 310.540 Abandoned

Uruguay 11-Feb-1999 04-Oct-1999

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC ods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2533 1968-004545 F-061945 Abandoned

Venezuela 11-Nov-1970 11-Nov-1970

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2540 5025/99 P216651 Abandoned

 Venezuela
 02-Nov-1999

 Classes:
 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Lady Pepperell 1149-2543 28080 Abandoned

Venezuela 06-Aug-1953

Classes: 23 Int., 24 Int., 26 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 23 Int.: Yarns and threads, for textile use.

24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

26 Int.: Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artif

Tuesday, October 27, 2015	Trademark List (by Trademark)			Page: 39 of 111
Trademark Name Trademark Image	Client-Matter Country	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
Lady Pepperell	1149-2548 Vietnam 28-Jul-1994 17-Mar-1995 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific Goods: Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforter curtains of textile material o			
Lady Pepperell & Design of Griffin	1149-2122 Australia	406145 02-Apr-1984	A406145 02-Apr-1984	Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and unfinished, and sheets, pillow cases, blankets, towels, wash cloths, and towelling in Class 24.

Lady Pepperell in Japanese 1149-2362 120701/86 2141874 Abandoned Katakana Japan 30-May-1989

> Classes: 24 Int., 25 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: Class 24: Bedding (excluding beds);

Class 25: Clothing (excluding special sporting and gymnastic clothing); Fabric apparel accessories.

Lady Pepperell Vellux 1149-2400 346849 1036508 Registered 10-Sep-1998 25-Apr-2008 10-Sep-2018 Mexico Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. LASTING COLOR 1149-2710 1214813 Registered Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only 25-Jul-2014 25-Jul-2014 25-Jul-2024

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: bath towels, kitchen towels, and wash cloths

LASTING COLOR 1149-2710 1214813 Registered Mexico 25-Jul-2014 25-Jul-2014 25-Jul-2024

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: bath towels, kitchen towels, and wash cloths

LASTING COLOR 1149-2633 77/744,732 3,811,993 Registered **United States of America** 26-May-2009 29-Jun-2010 29-Jun-2020

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, textile tablecloths, textile napkins, textile placemats, fabric table runners, oven mitts and pot holders; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib dust ruffles, crib blankets.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

LIFESTYLE

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 40 of 111 Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** 73/613.126 1.452.224 Abandoned

11-Aug-1987

05-Aug-1986

United States of America Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Country

1149-2074

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Seamless mattress pads

LIFETIME 1149-2178 532617 TMA310740 Registered Canada 03-Dec-1984 24-Jan-1986 24-Jan-2016

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: (1) Mattress pads (2) Blankets

LIFETIME 1149-2063 73104531 1,073,204 Abandoned

United States of America 27-Oct-1976 13-Sep-1977 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Mattress pads

LOFT SPUN 1149-2671 10482131 10482131 Transferred

European Community 09-Dec-2011 09-Dec-2011

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: Class 20: Pillows, mattress pads

Class 24:

Bed sheets, pillows, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, bed blankets, throw blankets, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath

sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower and curtains

Bath rugs and fabris bath mats

LOFT SPUN 1149-2670 85/490.529 Abandoned

United States of America 08-Dec-2011

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class 24:

Bed sheets, pillows, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen

towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower and curtains

1149-2281 **Lullaby Dreams & Design** 2181312 2181312 Abandoned

United Kingdom 04-Nov-1998 04-Nov-1998 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods:

Sheets, pillowcases, comforters, blankets, mattress pads, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed petticoats, duvet

covers, comforter covers, bla

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 41 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status**

Registration Date

Next Renewal

Abandoned

1149-2113 2297908 1919118 Luxor **Argentina** 21-Jul-2000 21-Mar-2003

Classes: 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Country

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: bed sheets, pillow shams, pillow cases, bed spreads, comforters, blankets, duvets, comforter

Filing Date

covers; duvet covers; towels; washcloths; showe

1149-2164 Luxor 668714 402840 Abandoned

Benelux 17-Sep-1984 17-Sep-1984

Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers, including towels and wash-gloves.

Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing floors; wall hangings (

1149-2154 821629328 821629328 Luxor Abandoned

> 13-May-1999 12-Nov-2002 Brazil

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

bed sheets, pillowcases, towels, comforters, bedspreads, duvet covers, pillow shams, bed skirts, blankets, pillows.

LUXOR 1149-2684 1,569,612 TMA912,198 Registered

20-Mar-2012 24-Aug-2030 Canada 24-Aug-2015

Classes: Tmp Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Tmp Int.: (1) Bed sheets, pillows, pillow cases and shams, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet and comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets and comforters. (2) Bath towels, hand towels, and wash cloths made of terry cloth and made all of cotton or all of cotton with synthetic yarn decoration. (3) Blankets, bedding, towels, wash cloths, bath mats, shower curtain, curtains, draperies and

valences

Luxor 1149-2216 99011882 222543 Abandoned

> Colombia 25-Feb-1999 27-Oct-1999

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Towels, bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, shams, bedding accessories, bedspreads, blankets, window

curtains, shower curtains of international class 24

1149-2273 714767 1305583 Abandoned Luxor

France 18-Sep-1984 18-Sep-1984

Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Classes 24 and 27 - Towels, wash cloths and bath mats.

27 Int.: Classes 24 and 27 - Towels, wash cloths and bath mats.

Trademark Name

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 42 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status**

Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal Trademark Image Country Luxor 1149-2329 92552 92552 Registered 13-May-1994 13-May-1994 13-May-2025 Israel

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Client-Matter

24 Int.: Bath towels, hand towels, wash cloths made of terry cloth and made all of cotton or all of cotton with synthetic yarn decoration; fabric covers for toilet tanks, toilet tank tops and toilet lids, all included in class 24.

1149-2345 35676C/84 689825 Luxor Abandoned Italy 25-Sep-1984 25-Sep-1984

Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: Class 24 towels, wash cloths, bed and table covers, add textile articles not included in other classes

Class 27 carpets, rugs and bath mats.

Luxor 1149-2402 365925 650728 Abandoned

Mexico 03-Mar-1999 03-Mar-1999

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

1149-2624 993347 Abandoned Luxor

Mexico 03-Mar-2009 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Luxor 1149-2461 20214 236869 Abandoned

Paraguay 11-Aug-2000 10-Jul-2001 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

LUXOR 1149-2006 78/194,515 2,872,720 Abandoned

United States of America 13-Dec-2002 10-Aug-2004 Classes: 27 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 27 Int.: CI 27: Bath rugs and bath mats

1149-2047 Luxor 72050331 738713 Registered United States of America 02-Oct-1962 02-Oct-2022 24-Apr-1958

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. US 042

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bath towels, hand towels and wash cloths made of terry cloth and made all of cotton or all of cotton with synthetic

yarn decoration.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 43 of 111

racsaay, october 21, 2010	mademan 2	or (by mademan)		1 age: 40 01 111
Trademark Name Trademark Image	Client-Matter Country	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
LUXOR GG	1149-2673 United States of America Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC oods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillows, pillow skirts, duyet covers, comforter cov			
	skirts, duvet covers, comforter cov	ers, mauress pads, bed blank	ets, throw blankets and t	comorters
Luxor	1149-2528	325.138 11-Aug-2000	325.138 02-Feb-2001	Abandoned
	Textiles and textile goods, not incl	uded in other classes; bed and	d table covers.	
Luxor	1149-2537 Venezuela <u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC pods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.	1999-004036 16-Mar-1999	P-216384 02-Nov-1999	Abandoned
<u> </u>	Textiles and textile goods, not incli	uded in other classes; bed and	d table covers.	
LUXURY LIVING BY MARTEX	1149-2083 United States of America Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC	76/078,505 27-Jun-2000	2,608,065 13-Aug-2002	Abandoned
Go	pods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.			
	Textiles and textile goods, not incl	uded in other classes; bed and	d table covers.	

Specific goods:

Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, comforter covers,

mattress pads, bed blankets

MARTEX 1149-2103 3025 3025 Abandoned Anguilla 23-Jul-1998 23-Jul-1998

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

MARTEX 1149-2102 5402 5402 Abandoned

24-Aug-1998 24-Aug-1998 Antigua and Barbuda

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths and

bath rugs made of all cotton.

MARTEX 1149-2107 2083049 1664047 Registered **Argentina** 19-May-1997 03-Apr-1998 03-Apr-2018

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Towels, washcloths, bed covers, bed sheets, pillow cases, blankets, tablecloths, napkins, bath

mats, bath seats covers, window and shower curtains

Trademark List (by Trademark) Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 44 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Registration Date Filing Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country MARTEX 1149-2118 162138 A162138 Registered Australia 30-Aug-1960 30-Dec-1960 30-Aug-2019 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Towels and wash cloths (being in the nature of small towels used for washing the face and body). **MARTEX** 1149-2119 389696 A389696 Registered Australia 07-Apr-1983 07-Apr-1983 07-Apr-2024 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. All goods in Class 24, heading of which is: tissues (piece goods), bed and table covers, textile articles not inlouded in other classes. 1149-2123 **MARTEX** 406403 A406403 Abandoned Australia 05-Apr-1984 05-Apr-1984 Classes: 25 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 25 Int.: Class: 25 Int. Clothing. **MARTEX** 1149-2124 406402 A406402 Abandoned Australia 05-Apr-1984 05-Apr-1984 Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 27 Int.: Class: 27 Int. Carpets, rugs, mats and matting. **MARTEX** 1149-2126 478423 A478423 Abandoned Australia 16-Dec-1987 16-Dec-1987 Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. 27 Int.: Class: 27 Int. Wallpaper and all other goods being goods included in Class No. 27. **MARTEX** 1149-2129 862909 862909 Registered 15-Jan-2001 15-Jan-2001 15-Jan-2021 Australia Classes: 20 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows

MARTEX 1149-2116 AM 4071/98 178553 Registered 02-Jul-1998 16-Oct-1998 16-Oct-2018 Austria

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

MARTEX 1149-2156 10896 10896 Abandoned **Bahamas** 06-Apr-1983 06-Apr-1983

> Classes: 25 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 25 Int.: Class: 25 Int.

All goods in Class 25, heading of which is: Cotton goods not included in other classes.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

(by Trademark) Page: 45 of 111

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date** Trademark Image Country **Next Renewal** MARTEX 1149-2157 10919 10919 Abandoned 02-May-1983 02-May-1983 **Bahamas** Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 50(10) Towels, wash cloths, sheets, pillow cases, blankets, made of synthetic fibers or a combination of synthetic and natural fibers.

 MARTEX
 1149-2136
 7936
 TM7936
 Abandoned

 Bahrain
 08-Jun-1983
 08-Jun-1983

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and

unfinished and sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths, and toweling.

MARTEX 1149-2134 49985 Abandoned

Bangladesh 13-Feb-1997

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
ds: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

MARTEX 1149-2131 81/1700 Abandoned

Barbados 09-Dec-1981 10-Dec-1988

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

MARTEX 1149-2166 109728 Abandoned

Benelux 31-Dec-1971

Classes: 20 Int., 21 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: Class: 20

Bath seat cushions and covers.

Class: 21

Dishcloths, kitchen towels.

Class: 24

Fabrics and all other towelling materials; towels and napkins, kitchen towels; table cloths, bed sheets, pillow

cases, covers and bed covers; curtains of all kind.

 MARTEX
 1149-2137
 29856
 29856
 Registered

 Bermuda
 03-Jul-1998
 03-Jul-1998
 03-Jul-2019

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed and table covers, bedspreads, sheets, blankets, blanket covers, comforters, comforter covers, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress covers, pillow cases and pillow shams; towels and wash cloths; bath mats of textile

material, curtains and dr

MARTEX 1149-2142 10489 79141-C Abandoned

Bolivia 31-Jul-1998 08-Jun-2000

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24

Bed and table covers, bedspreads, sheets, blankets, blanket covers, comforters, comforter covers, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress covers, pillow cases and pillow shams; towels and wash cloths; bath mats of textile

material, curtains and dr

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. Status
Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal

Page: 46 of 111

Abandoned

 MARTEX
 1149-2148
 820781983

 Brazil
 27-May-1998

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Country

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

 MARTEX
 1149-2141
 27811
 25967
 Registered

 Brunei Darussalam
 19-Jun-1997
 19-Jun-1997
 19-Jun-1997
 19-Jun-2024

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bath mats or textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers,

comforters, curtains of textile material or plastic, draperies, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress pads, pillow

cases, pillow shams, sheet

MARTEX 1149-2135 42588 37057 Abandoned

Bulgaria 06-Jul-1998 13-Dec-1999

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC ods: 24 Int.: Class:: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

MARTEX 1149-2365 10873 10856 Abandoned

Cambodia 13-Jul-1998 13-Jul-1998

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

ods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: bed and table covers, bedspreads, sheets, blankets, blanket covers, comforter

covers, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress cover

 MARTEX
 1149-2716
 6046
 6046
 Registered

 Caribbean Netherlands(Bonaire, St
 06-Oct-2014
 06-Oct-2014
 06-Oct-2014
 06-Oct-2014

Eustatius, Saba)
Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, blankets, comforters, duvets, towels, washcloths, toweling and mattress

pads.

MARTEX 1149-2379 1163444 Registered

 Cayman Islands
 22-Oct-1988
 22-Oct-2022

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed covers, table covers, bed sheets, pillow cases, pillow shams, bed blankets, dust ruffles (not being

parts of clothing), comforters (quilts), towels and table napkins, all made of textile materials.

MARTEX 1149-2200 500750 589.101 Abandoned

Chile 12-Jun-2000 31-Jan-2001

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Tissues (piece goods), bed and table covers, textile articles not included in other classes.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 47 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **MARTEX** 1149-2201 111264 851.242 Abandoned 10-Nov-1998 Chile Classes: 25 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. 25 Int.: Class: 25 Int. Clothing, footwear, headgear. MARTEX 1149-2202 Registered 138435 China (People's Republic) 28-Mar-1979 10-Jul-1980 09-Jul-2020 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Tablecloths, bedding, curtains MARTEX 1149-2209 3201406 3201406 Registered China (People's Republic) 06-Jun-2002 21-Mar-2008 20-Mar-2018 Classes: 24 Int.

> Goods: 24 Int.: Bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers; blankets; comforter covers; comforters; draperies; dust ruffles; duvet covers; mattress pads; pillow cases; pillow shams; bed sheets; shower curtains of textile material or plastic

MARTEX 1149-2210 3203131 3203131 Abandoned

China (People's Republic) 07-Jun-2002 28-Sep-2003

Classes: 21 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 21 Int.: Ceramic cups (drinking vessels); plastic resin cups (drinking vessels); ceramic cups (toilet utensils);

plastic resins cups (toiler utensils); toothbrush holders (toilet utensils); lotions bottles (toilet utensils); garbage

cans; soap dish

MARTEX 1149-2685 10781229 Pending

China (People's Republic) 17-Apr-2012

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels of textile; wash cloths; flooring towel; bed blankets; wool blanket; table rugs; textile material; non-

woven fabric; felt.

Registered **MARTEX** 1149-2686 10781228 10781228 China (People's Republic) 17-Apr-2012 21-Feb-2014 20-Feb-2024

Classes: 27 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 27 Int.: bath mats; floor mat; reed mat; wallpaper

MARTEX 1149-2213 375276 173885 Registered

Colombia 12-Feb-1993 26-Jul-1994 26-Jul-2024

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles bedding, table cloths, towels, toilet articles.

MARTEX 1149-2218 47349(Ren. #1601) Abandoned

> Costa Rica 23-Aug-1973 05-Mar-1974

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and unfinished; and sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths, and toweling.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 48 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country MARTEX 1149-2310 381-04/98-01/1338 7980837 Abandoned Croatia 01-Jul-1998 01-Jul-1998 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. **MARTEX** 1149-2222 1179/98 128915 Abandoned 28-Jul-1998 28-Jul-1998 Cuba Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

MARTEX 1149-2712 VD-450545 10941 Registered 12-Oct-2024 Curacao 29-Sep-2014 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, blankets, comforters, duvets, towels, washcloths, toweling and mattress

MARTEX 1149-2223 31630 Abandoned

Cyprus, Republic of 28-Sep-1989 30-Sep-1989

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textile materials and textile piece goods including curtains, tapestries and wall hangings of textile materials.

MARTEX 1149-2228 0-134376 219887 Abandoned

Czech Republic 10-Jul-1998 10-Jul-1998

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

> Bed and table covers, bedspreads, sheets, blankets, blanket covers, comforters, comforter covers, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress covers, pillow cases and pillow shams; towels and wash cloths; bath mats of textile

material, curtains a

MARTEX 1149-2236 2171/1960 VG 6/1962 Abandoned

Denmark 22-Jun-1960 06-Jan-1962

Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Goods:

Towelling of textile, towels, wash cloths, bed linen, table cloths of textile, table linen, protective covers of textile material and protective textile pieces for covering seats in bath rooms, curtains for shower-baths and

correspondendin

27 Int.:

Towelling of textile, towels, wash cloths, bed linen, table cloths of textile, table linen, protective covers of textile material and protective textile pieces for covering seats in bath rooms, curtains for shower-baths and

correspondendin

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. Filing Date Registration Date

Status Next Renewal

Page: 49 of 111

MARTEX 1149-2237

Dominica

145/98 07-Oct-1998 145/98

18-Sep-1998

Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Country

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24

Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths and bath rugs made of

all cotton in Class 24.

Class 50(10)

Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths and bath

MARTEX

1149-2238 Dominican Republic

26-May-1983

35644 15-Jul-1983 Abandoned

Classes: 43 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 43 Int.: Class: 43

Threads and fabrics of wool or hair, of silk, cotton, hemp, jute, flax or other fibers, capets and rugs made of any of the foregoing materials and in general linen, personal linen and for domestic use.

MARTEX

1149-2243 Ecuador 1544 25-Oct-1978 281/79 21-Mar-1979 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Textiles, bedding, table cloths, towelling, textile articles, piece goods. Class: 43

Textile fabrics in the piece of all types and styles made of any natural or artificial fibers or mixtures thereof, also sheets, pillow cases, blankets, bedspreads, quilts, curtains, counterpans, towels and table covers

MARTEX

MARTEX

1149-2486 El Salvador

4443/98 28-Jul-1998 138 BOOK 109 18-Jul-2000 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Bed and table covers, bedspreads, sheets, blankets, blanket covers, comforters, comforter covers, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress covers, pillow cases and pillow shams; towels and wash cloths; bath mats of textile material, curtains and draperies.

1149-2244 Estonia M200001061 19-Jul-2000 34413 21-Aug-2001 Abandoned

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: Class: 20 Int.

Pillows

Class: 24 Int.

Bed linens, bed covers, bed sheets, bedspreads, pillowcases, comforters, shams, quilts, blankets included in class 24, duvet coverts, bed skirts (bed cloths), mattress pads, towels, wash cloths, shower curtains, wi

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

MARTEX

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. **Filing Date Registration Date**

4072948

17-Jan-2006

4072948

15-Oct-2004

Page: 50 of 111

Status

Next Renewal

Registered

15-Oct-2024

European Community Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int.

Client-Matter

Country

1149-2247

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Bed pillows, decorative pillows.

24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, fitted fabric toilet lid and tank covers, terry cloth in the piece, window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valences, fabric pours, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, textile placemats, table runners, oven mitts and pot holders all of which are made of textile materials; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, handkerchiefs.

27 Int.: Bath rugs, wallpaper borders and fabric bath mats.

MARTEX 1149-2275 1237581 Abandoned

France 02-Jun-1993

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Tissues (piece goods), bed and table covers, textile articles not included in other classes particularly corded

cotton toilet towels, corded cotton cloths, heavily corded cotton woven materials.

MARTEX 1149-2229 W11755/24Wz 782223 Abandoned 22-Jun-1960 08-Jan-1964

Germany Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class: 24 and 27

Towels and wash cloths, table and bed linen, bath seat covers and bath mats.

27 Int.: Class: 24 and 27

Towels and wash cloths, table and bed linen, bath seat covers and bath mats.

MARTEX 1149-2289 74465 74465 Registered 19-Apr-1983 19-Apr-1983 19-Apr-2023 Greece

Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Tissues; bed and table covers; textile articles not included in other classes.

27 Int.: Rugs, mats, matting, linoleums and other products for covering floors; wall hangings (non-textile).

MARTEX 1149-2287 RNWL 29/2012 Registered 22-Oct-2022 22-Oct-1981

Grenada

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed covers, table covers, bed sheets, pilloW cases, pillow shams, bed blankets, dust ruffles (not being parts of clothing), comforters (quilted); towels and table napkins, all made of textile materials in Class 24.

MARTEX 1149-2297 TPC-800-258-211 Registered Guam 09-Sep-1969 09-Sep-2019

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner:

Goods: 24 Int.: Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and unfinished; and sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths, and toweling.

Trademark List (by Trademark) Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 51 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **MARTEX** 1149-2300 11585A 11585A Registered 09-Dec-1981 09-Dec-1981 09-Dec-2016 Guyana Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths and bath rugs and all other goods in Class 24. 1149-2311 **MARTEX** 778-T 32/119 Abandoned Haiti 29-Jul-1998 11-Dec-1998 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Bed and table covers, bedspreads, sheets, blankets, blanket covers, comforters, comforter covers, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress covers, pillow cases and pillow shams; towels and wash cloths; bath mats of textile material, curtains a **MARTEX** 1149-2309 8953/98 74219 Abandoned **Honduras** 24-Jul-1998 07-Jun-1999 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Bed and table covers, bedspreads, sheets, blankets, blanket covers, comforters, comforter covers, dust ruffles,

> duvet covers, mattress covers, pillow cases and pillow shams; towels and wash cloths; bath mats of textile material, curtains a

1149-2307 **MARTEX** 1227/1974 19760379 Hong Kong 24-Sep-1975 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

> Goods: 24 Int.: Textile fabrics and piece goods included in class 24; bed and table covers; blankets of textile material, bed sheets, pillow-cases, towels and textile table napkins.

MARTEX 1149-2312 M9802691 156641 Abandoned Hungary 08-Jul-1998 08-Jul-1998

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

> > Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

MARTEX 1149-2336 1275/1998 1003/1998 Abandoned

> 30-Jun-1998 27-Aug-1998 Iceland

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Bed and table covers, bedspreads, sheets, blankets, blanket covers, comforters, comforter covers, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress covers, pillow cases and pillow shams; towels and wash cloths; bath mats of textile

material, curtains a

1149-2332 **MARTEX** 666145 666145 Registered India 18-May-1995 18-May-1995 18-May-2025

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0342

Registered

24-Sep-2019

Trademark List (by Trademark) Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 52 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Registration Date Filing Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **MARTEX** 1149-2314 313928 Abandoned 25-Mar-1982 06-Oct-1982 Indonesia Classes: 23 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 23 Int.: Class : 23 Yarns and threads **MARTEX** 1149-2320 D00 2004 10225-10302 IDM000055603 Registered Indonesia 19-Apr-2004 17-Nov-2005 19-Apr-2024 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: sheets, pillowcases, comforters, bed skirts, pillow shams, duvet covers, towels, duvets and pillows 1149-2321 **MARTEX** 912/83 107454 Registered Ireland 06-Apr-1983 06-Apr-1983 06-Apr-2024 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 24 Int.: All goods in the class **MARTEX** 1149-2327 38059 38059 Registered Israel 19-Aug-1973 19-Aug-1973 19-Aug-2022 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textile fabrics (piece goods); bed and table covers; bed blankets; bed sheets; pillow-cases; washcloths included in class 24; towels and napkins, all of textile materials. **MARTEX** 1149-2340 54/162 899941 Abandoned Italy 22-Jun-1960 22-Jun-2000 Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: Class: 24 Bath towels and hand towels, table cloths, napkins, blankets and bed linen. Class 27 Bath rooms' mats and bath seat - covers, curtains for showers and windows.

Italy

MARTEX

4055C/89 01-Jun-1989 870686 01-Jun-1989 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: Class: 24 Int.

1149-2346

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Fabric

Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing floors; wall hangings (non-

textil

1149-2349 **MARTEX** 24/197 Jamaica 12-Jan-1982

20905 12-Jan-1982

Registered 12-Jan-2023

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths and bath rugs.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 53 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country **MARTEX** 1149-2352 41900/1962 647754 Registered 17-Dec-1962 16-Jul-1964 16-Jul-2024 Japan Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: Towels, washcloths, and other fabric apparel accessories; bed covers, bed sheets, pillow ticks, mosquito nets, futon & guilts, futon & guilt

MARTEX 1149-2356 50097/86 2249918 Abandoned 16-May-1986 30-Jul-1990 Japan Classes: 21 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC 21 Int.: Local Class 21 Goods:

Personal accessories, buttons, bags, pouches, jewels and their imitations, artificial flowers and toiletry articles.

MARTEX 1149-2351 20803 Registered Jordan 11-Jun-1983 11-Jun-1983 11-Jun-2024

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and unfinished; and sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths, and toweling in Class 24.

MARTEX 1149-2369 4965/1979 70346 Abandoned

16-Jul-1980 Korea, Republic of 11-May-1979

Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: Single layer quilts, pillow covers, and tablecloths (of textile)

Class: 27 Int.

Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materi

27 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: Single layer quilts, pillow covers, and tablecloths (of textile)

MARTEX 1149-2370 4968/1979 70347 Abandoned

Korea, Republic of 11-May-1979 16-Jul-1980

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods: Cotton fabrics, flax fabrics, thick cotton fabrics and pure wool fabrics.

MARTEX 1149-2375 11125/1989 194308 Abandoned

Korea, Republic of Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 27 Int.: Class: 27 Int.

Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing floors; wall hangings (non-

Specific Goods: Wall paper and wall fabric.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0344

20-Jun-1990

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

MARTEX

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 54 of 111 Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Registration Date Filing Date Next Renewal** 15703 14717 Registered 30-Jun-1983 30-Jun-1983 28-Jun-2023 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

24 Int.: Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and unfinished; and sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths, and toweling

MARTEX 1149-2381 6586 6531 Abandoned Laos 15-Jul-1998 15-Jul-1998

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Country

1149-2376

Kuwait

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

MARTEX 1149-2390 M-00-0961 M47943 Abandoned Latvia 19-Jul-2000 20-Jun-2001

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Bed linens, bed covers, bed sheets, bedspreads, pillowcases, comforters, shams, quilts, blankets, duvet covers, bed skirts, pillows, mattress pads, towels, wash cloths, shower curtains, window curtains and table linens.

MARTEX 1149-2383 76198 Abandoned

01-Jul-1983 01-Jul-1983 Lebanon

Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: Class: 24 Int. Non-woven and woven fabrics of antural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and

unfinished; and sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths and toweling.

Carpets, rugs, mats and matting for th

Abandoned **MARTEX** 1149-2388 2000-1341 41765

04-Jul-2001 19-Jul-2000 Lithuania

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Bed linens, bed covers, bed sheets, pillowcases, bed covers, pillow shams, quilts, bed blankets, duvet covers, bed skirts, covers for cushions, pillows, mattress pads, towels, wash cloths, shower curtains of plastic, blinds of textile,

table linen.

MARTEX 1149-2395 1795-M 1795-M Abandoned

> 25-Jan-1988 Macau 18-Nov-1987

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

MARTEX 1149-2411 M/84024 84024 Abandoned

> 17-Oct-1979 17-Oct-1979 Malaya Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Bed covers, table covers, bed sheets, pillow cases, pillow shams, bed blankets, dust ruffles (not being parts of clothing), comforters (quilts); towels and table napkins, all made of textile materials.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 55 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **Registration Date** 97007807 MARTEX 1149-2404 97007807 Registered 13-Jun-1997 04-Dec-2007 13-Jun-2024 Malaysia Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. **MARTEX** 1149-2396 19048 19048 Registered 27-Jun-1989 27-Jun-1989 Malta 27-Jun-2023 Classes: 24 Int.

> Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles materials and textile piece goods including curtains, tapestries and wall hangings of textile materials produced by them and of their trade.

MARTEX 1149-2392 019778 19650/98 Abandoned Monaco 10-Jul-1998 10-Jul-1998

> Classes: 24 Int., 26 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24, 26

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Bed and table covers, bed-spreads, bed-sheets, coverlets, feather beds, comforters, feather bed covers, pillow shams, towels and wash cloths, bath mats of textile material, curtains of textile or plastic materials and draperies.

MARTEX 10941 1149-2104 D-400573 Abandoned 12-Oct-2004 12-Oct-2004

Netherlands Antilles Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, blankets, comforters, duvets, towels, washcloths, toweling and

mattress pads

MARTEX 1149-2420 146472 146472 Abandoned

29-Mar-1983 29-Mar-1983 **New Zealand**

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: all goods in this class

MARTEX 1149-2424 176006 176006 Registered New Zealand 17-Nov-1987 17-Nov-1987 17-Nov-2018

> Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 27 Int.: Class: 27 Int.

Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleums and other materials for covering floors, wall hangings (non-textile).

MARTEX 1149-2413 2642/98 41060CC Abandoned

17-Jul-1998 04-May-1999 Nicaragua

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed and table covers, bedspreads, sheets, blankets, blanket covers, comforters, comforter covers, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress covers

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 56 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country MARTEX 19831079 127017 1149-2415 Registered 08-Apr-1983 20-Nov-1996 20-Nov-2016 Norway Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

> Textile materials for production of towels, towels and washing cloths (not of paper), bed sheets, quilt covers, pillow-cases and bedspreads,

MARTEX 1149-2426 10254 10254 Registered Oman 30-Jul-1994 09-Sep-2002 30-Jul-2024

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Bathroom mats made of fabric, bed covers, furniture covers, blanket covers, blankets, quilt covers, quilts, curtains made of textile or plastic, baggy furniture covers, dusting fabric, covers for velvet textile, bed stuffing, pillow casings, decorate pillow casings, bed sheets, bathroom curtains made of textile or fabric, dining table covers, towels and laundry

MARTEX 1149-2443 140128 140128 Registered **Pakistan** 28-Feb-1997 28-Feb-1997 28-Feb-2019

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blanket, comforter covers, comforters, curtains of textile material or plastic, draperies, dust ruffl

MARTEX 1149-2428 571 12533 Registered 25-Jul-1969 21-Oct-1970 21-Oct-2020 **Panama**

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finised and unfinished; and sheets, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths, and toweling

MARTEX 1149-2429 18594 Abandoned

18-Oct-1973 02-Apr-1974 **Panama**

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and unfinished, and sheets, pillowcases,

MARTEX 1149-2454 15020 Abandoned

10-Jul-1998 **Paraguay** Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark Name

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 57 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status**

02-Nov-1992

Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal Trademark Image Country **MARTEX** 1149-2435 26278 33547 Abandoned 21-Nov-1996 14-Feb-1997

Classes: 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Peru

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

255564P **MARTEX** 1149-2451 255564P Abandoned

> **Portugal** Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Fabric (not included in other classes).

MARTEX 1149-2026 63,315 63,315 Registered Puerto Rico 09-Nov-2004 09-Nov-2004 09-Nov-2024

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, towels, fabric bath mats, comforters, shams, bed skirts, mattress covers and pads

16-May-1989

MARTEX 1149-2700 85597 Published

Qatar 02-Dec-2013

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, bath towels, beach towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, face cloths, fabric bath and tub mats, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; bed sheets, fitted bed sheets, flat bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers,

26-Apr-2010

mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets.

MARTEX 1149-2650 2010713557 Abandoned

Russian Federation

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.:

MARTEX 1149-2466 552/1/1404 123/80 Abandoned

Saudi Arabia 18-Feb-1984 18-Feb-1984

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and

unfinished; and sheets, pillowcases,

MARTEX 1149-2701 Instructed

Saudi Arabia

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, bath towels, beach towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, face cloths, fabric bath and tub mats, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; bed sheets, fitted bed sheets, flat bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers,

mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

MARTEX

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 58 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Z-690/98 44392 Abandoned

30-Jun-1998

30-Jun-1998

Serbia (Old Code) Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Country

1149-2553

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

1149-2483 **MARTEX** 16029 16029 Registered Sierra Leone 03-Aug-1998 22-Oct-2002 03-Aug-2026

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed covers, table covers, bed sheets, pillow shams, bed blanket, dust ruffles (not being parts of clothing),

comforters (quilts), towels and

MARTEX 1149-2472 T79/82548J S/82548 Abandoned

Singapore 13-Oct-1979 13-Oct-1979 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed covers, table covers, bed sheets, pillow cases, pillow shams, bed blankets, dust ruffles (not being part of

clothing), comforters (quilts); towels and table napkins, all made of textile materials.

MARTEX 1149-2475 6256/95 T95/06256I Registered Singapore 10-Jul-1995 10-Jul-1995 10-Jul-2025

> Classes: 20 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Bedding (except linen); bolsters; cushions; pillows

MARTEX 1149-2702 T1317552F Pending

> Singapore 31-Oct-2013

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, bath towels, beach towels, bath sheets (towels), wash cloths, face cloths of textile, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid covers (fabric) and fitted toilet cistern covers (fabric); bed sheets, fitted bed sheets, flat bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers,

comforter covers, mattress covers, bed blankets, blanket throws

MARTEX 1149-2554 184/52 184/52/2 Registered South Africa 28-Jan-1952 28-Jan-1952 28-Jan-2016

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Towels, bath seat covers, bedspreads, bedcovers, sheets, tablecloths, napkins, terry cloths, bed comforters,

blankets, mattress covers, pillo

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 59 of 111

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **MARTEX** 1149-2252 1912823 Registered 08-Jul-1994 08-Jul-1994 08-Jul-2024 Spain Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods:

Blankets, bedspreads, sheets, pillow cases, towels and wash cloth (with the exception of clothing).

MARTEX 1149-2386 82165 82165 Registered 26-Feb-2017 Sri Lanka 26-Feb-1997 26-Feb-1997

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters,

curtains of textile material o

MARTEX 1149-2367 4831 2013/0009 Registered St. Kitts and Nevis 20-Jul-1998 20-Jul-1998 19-Jul-2022

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, wahscloths and

bath rugs made of all cotton Class 50(10) Sheets

1149-2384 **MARTEX** 332/1998 Registered 28-Dec-1998 28-Dec-2022 St. Lucia

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed and table covers, bedspreads, sheets, blankets, blanket covers, comforters, comforter covers, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress covers, pillow cases and pillow shams, towels and washcloths, bath mats of textile

material, curtain and draperies.

MARTEX 1149-2714 SVD-14492 09477 Registered St. Maarten 29-Sep-2014 12-Oct-2024

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, blankets, comforters, duvets, towels, washcloths, toweling and mattress

MARTEX 1149-2531 128/1998 Registered St. Vincent and the Grenadines 22-Oct-1981 22-Oct-2022

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed covers, table covers, bed sheets, pillow cases, pillow shams, bed blankets, dust ruffles (not being parts of

clothing), comforters (quilt

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

MARTEX

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. **Filing Date Registration Date**

10759

13-Jan-1982

10759

12-Jan-1982

Page: 60 of 111

Status

Next Renewal

Abandoned

Suriname Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Country

1149-2485

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths and bath rugs and all

other goods.

MARTEX 1149-2469 2226 101826 Abandoned

20-Jun-1960 12-Jan-1962 Sweden

Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

Cloth and other kinds of materials for towels, towels and wash cloth, bed and table covers and linens, toilet seat

covers, shower curtains an

27 Int :

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

MARTEX 1149-2190 2669 P306501 Abandoned

Switzerland 20-Jan-1960 20-May-1960

Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int., 27 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Toweling material, towels and wash cloths, bed and table covers and linen, bath mats and bath covers, shower

and window curtains.

27 Int.: Class: 24 Int., 27 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Toweling material, towels and wash cloths, bed and table covers and linen, bath mats and bath covers, shower

and window curtains.

MARTEX 1149-2517 488558 Registered Taiwan 01-Jul-1990 30-Jun-2020

> Classes: 36 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 36 Int.: Quilts, bed cushions, bed sheets, pillows, mats, caprets, rugs, blankets, door mats, curtains, pillow covers, bed covers, pillow shams, pillows, sleeping bags, throw pillows, cotton blankets, table blankets, flannel blankets, silk blankets, fleece blankets, towel blankets, cotton-woven blankets, linen-woven blankets, artificial fiber blankets, seat cushions, leaning cushions, cool cushions, bedding cushions, sleeping cushions, chair cushions, inflated

cushions.

1149-2518 474084 **MARTEX** Abandoned

> Taiwan 01-Feb-1990

Classes: 37 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

37 Int.: Class: 37 Goods:

Towels, bath towels, handerchiefs, napkins, table linens, pillow towels, bathing towels, chair towels

Trademark Name

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 61 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status**

Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal Trademark Image Country **MARTEX** 1149-2493 232339 KOR37614 Abandoned Thailand 17-Aug-1992 17-Aug-1992

Classes: 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods:

Bed and table covers, towels, wash cloths.

MARTEX 1149-2496 460680 KOR149245 Abandoned

> Thailand 02-Aug-1971 02-Aug-1971

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

Blankets, bed clothes, bed covers, curtains of textile, quilts, knitted fabric, mattress covers, pillow cases, traveling

rugs (lap-robes) and

MARTEX 1149-2501 13183 13183 Abandoned

Trinidad and Tobago 28-Jan-1982 28-Jan-1982

Classes: 25 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 25 Int.: Class: 25 Int.

Clothing, footwear, headgear.

Specific Goods:

Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths and bath rugs, made of

all cotton

MARTEX 1149-2503 13244 13244 Abandoned

Trinidad and Tobago 09-Mar-1982 09-Mar-1982

Classes: 50 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 50 Int.: Class: 50.

Specific Goods:

Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths and bath rugs made of a

blend of natural and synthetic fibers".

MARTEX 1149-2497 6892/88 109205 Registered

12-Oct-1988 12-Oct-1988 Turkey 12-Oct-2018

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

bedding products, wallpaper.

MARTEX 1149-2491 11817 Abandoned

Turks and Caicos Islands 16-Mar-1999

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 62 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status**

MARTEX 1149-2521 Ukraine

> Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Client-Matter

Country

Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows.

24 Int.: Bed linens; bed covers; bed sheets; bedspreads; pillowcases; comforters; shams; quilts; blankets; duvet covers; bed skirts; mattress pads; towels; wash cloths; shower curtains; window curtains and table linens.

Filing Date

2000073116

20-Jul-2000

MARTEX 1149-2097 **United Arab Emirates** 15702 10-Apr-1996 16826 10-Apr-1996

Registration Date

27757

15-Oct-2002

Registered 10-Apr-2016

Next Renewal

Registered

20-Jul-2020

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters,

curtains of textile material o

MARTEX 1149-2278 **United Kingdom**

1163444 22-Oct-1981

1163444 22-Oct-1981 Registered 22-Oct-2022

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed covers, table covers, bed sheets, pillow cases, pillow shams, bed blankets, dust ruffles (not being

parts of clothing), comforters (quilts); towels and table napkins, all made of textile materials

1149-2285 **MARTEX United Kingdom**

125181 30-Oct-1919 125181 30-Oct-1919 Registered 30-Oct-2023

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Towels, bath mats and cleaning cloths, all being goods not in the piece; all made of cotton.

MARTEX

1149-2058 **United States of America** 72314839 18-Dec-1968 876631 09-Sep-1969

Registered 09-Sep-2019

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and

unfinished; and sheets, pillowcases, pillowcases, blankets, towels, washcloths, and toweling.

MARTEX

1149-2073 **United States of America** Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int.

73520038 31-Jan-1985

1351712 30-Jul-1985

Registered 30-Jul-2025

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows.

> 24 Int.: Sheets; pillowcases; comforters; blankets; mattress pads; pillow shams; bed dust ruffles; duvet covers; comforter covers; blanket covers; bedspreads; shower curtains; draperies; curtains; towels; wash cloths; bath towels

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

MARTEX

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. Registration Date Next Renewal

1149-2091 78/795,958 Abandoned
United States of America 10-Jan-2006

Page: 63 of 111

Classes: 20 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 20 Int.: Class: 20 Int.

Furniture, mirrors picture frames; goods(not included in other classes) of woods, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics.

MARTEX 1149-2530 326.352 326.352 Abandoned

 Uruguay
 20-Oct-2000
 20-Oct-2000

 Classes:
 16 Int., 18 Int., 20 Int., 21 Int., 22 Int., 23 Int., 24 Int., 25 Int., 26 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; Printed matter;

bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials;

paint brushes; typewri

MARTEX 1149-2532 1564-1961 43500-F Abandoned

Venezuela 27-Apr-1961 31-Jan-1963

<u>Classes:</u> 23 Int., 24 Int., 26 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: Class: 23 Int.

Yarns and threads, for textile use.

Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Class: 26 Int.

Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artif

MARTEX 1149-2534 3481-1986 134095-F Abandoned

Venezuela 19-Mar-1986 02-Jun-1988

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

MARTEX 1149-2541 5097/99 P216668 Abandoned

Venezuela
Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

MARTEX 1149-2549 N-2634/94 15859 Registered

 Vietnam
 28-Jul-1994
 17-Mar-1995
 28-Jul-2024

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods:

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters,

curtain of textile material or

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0354

02-Nov-1999

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. **Registration Date Filing Date**

Status Next Renewal Abandoned

Page: 64 of 111

MARTEX 1149-2547

> Virgin Islands (American) Classes: 24 Int.

6521 30-Jul-1985

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Client-Matter

Country

24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Sheets; pillowcases; comforters; blankets; mattress pads; pillow shams; bed dust ruffles; bed

petticoats; duvet covers; comforter covers; bl

MARTEX 1149-2544

Virgin Islands (British)

1885 15-Feb-2001

Registered 30-Oct-2023

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods - towels, bath mats and cleaning cloths all being goods not in the piece; all made of cotton.

MARTEX

1149-2545

Virgin Islands (British)

1886 15-Mar-2001 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods - piece goods, wholly or mainly of wool, for export to and sale in Canada, Newfoundland, Malta,

Gibralter, Mauritius, Hong Kong, Egypt, Bolivi

MARTEX

1149-2546

Virgin Islands (British)

1887

Registered

15-Mar-2001

22-Oct-2022

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

Bed covers, table covers, bed sheets, pillow cases, pillow shams, bed blankets, dust ruffles (not being part of

clothing), comforters (quilts); towels and table napkins, all made of textile materials.

MARTEX (and design)

1149-2308 Hong Kong 19500010 05-Jan-1950 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

was registered in local class 34 for Woollen piece goods.

MARTEX (stylized)

1149-2168

98085

10-Sep-1919

TMDA25540 13-Dec-1919 Registered 13-Dec-2029

Canada <u>Classes:</u> Tmp Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: Tmp Int.: Turkish towels, terry cloths, piled fabrics, bath rugs and wash cloths; Floor fabrics comprising cotton, rayon, and silk tufted mats and rugs, and chenille mats; Comforters; Bedspreads; Blankets; Sheets and pillowcases; Shams, petticoats, duvet covers, bolster cases, shower curtains and window curtains.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 65 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status**

MARTEX (stylized) 1149-2449

Portugal

Country

Client-Matter

117722A 11-Feb-1963

Filing Date

Registration Date 117722A

Next Renewal

Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int.

10-Jul-1964

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Towels and face towels.

MARTEX (stylized)

1149-2286 **United Kingdom**

732380 21-Jul-1954 732380 21-Jul-1954 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

Piece goods, wholly or mainly of wool, for export to and sale in Canada, Newfoundland, Malta, Gibraltar,

Mauritius, Hong Kong, Egypt, Bolivia

MARTEX ABUNDANCE

1149-2708

15129276 11-Aug-2014 Published

China (People's Republic)

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels; wash cloths; textile material; washing mitts; bath linen; except clothing.

MARTEX BARE NECESSITIES

1149-2082

75832705 28-Oct-1999 2625660 24-Sep-2002

Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

United States of America

24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, comforter covers,

mattress pads, blankets, towels

MARTEX BARE NECESSITIES

1149-2635 **United States of America** 77/760.889 16-Jun-2009

Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, textile tablecloths, textile napkins, textile placemats, fabric table runners, oven mitts and pot holders; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib

comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib dust ruffles, crib blankets.

MARTEX CLASSIC TOUCH

1149-2707 **United States of America**

86331368 08-Jul-2014 Opposed

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: bed sheets; pillow cases; comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, bed canopies.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

MARTEX ELEGANCE

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal**

United States of America

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

20 Int.: Class : 20 Int. Goods:

Client-Matter

Country

1149-2089

Bed Pillows, Decorative Pillows, in Class 20.

Class: 24 Int.

Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, pillow shams, bed skirts, bed blankets, bath towels, fitted fabric, window

treatments, namely curtains, draperies, fabric valences, poufs, puffs and swags, in Class 24.

MARTEX in Japanese Katakana 1149-2357

Japan

120698/86 14-Nov-1986

78/300,384

15-Sep-2003

2457068 30-Sep-1992

2.979.259

26-Jul-2005

Registered 30-Sep-2022

Abandoned

Page: 66 of 111

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Knitted fabrics; non-woven textile fabrics; oilcloths, gummed cloths, vinyl cloths, rubberized cloths, leather cloths,

filter cloths.

MARTEX in Japanese Katakana 1149-2363

120700/86

2130458 28-Apr-1989 Abandoned

Japan Classes: 06 Int., 19 Int., 20 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 06 Int.: Class 6: Safes; metal furnishings; metal doormats; metal billboards; movable metal greehouses for home; metal grave posts and plates.

Class 19: Fittings (excluding those of metal); laterns, transportable greenhouses for domestic use (excluding those of metal); tombs and nomenclature plates (excluding those of metal).

Class 20: Furniture; blinds for indoor use; reed blinds; beaded curtains for decoration; single leaf screens; folding screens; Benches; ad-balloons; standing signboards of woods of plastics; artificial food samples; artificial ponds; morticians or festival goods.

Class 24: Chair covers of textile; tapestries of textile; curtains; table cloths; drop curtains; remains covers; shrouds; black-and-white curtains; red-and-white curtains.

Class 27: Tatami; matting, carpeting; tapestries (excluding those of textile); artificial turfs.

MARTEX in Japanese Katakana 1149-2364

Japan

120699/86

2114574 21-Feb-1989 Registered 21-Feb-2019

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows

24 Int.: Personal articles of woven textile; mosquito nets; bedsheets; futon and quilts; futon and quilts cases; futon

ticks; pillowcases; and blankets.

MARTEX RX

1149-2675

85/558,828 02-Mar-2012 Abandoned

United States of America Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class 24:

Sheets, pillow cases, pillow shams, bedspreads, quilts, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, comforter covers, blankets, towels, bath towels, beach towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric bath and tub mats, kitchen towels, dish towels,

bath sheets, wash cloths

MARTEX WESTPOINT HOME

1149-2709

15129277 11-Aug-2014 **Published**

China (People's Republic)

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels; wash cloths; textile material; washing mitts; bath linen; except clothing.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 67 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country MICROMINK 1149-2036 78/771.470 Abandoned **United States of America** 12-Dec-2005 Classes: 11 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 11 Int.: Electric heated blankets not for medical use and electric heated mattress pads not medical use in Goods:

International class 11;

MICROMINK 1149-2557 78/979,589 3,396,583 Abandoned 12-Dec-2005 11-Mar-2008

United States of America Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet

covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, crib comforters, crib blankets in

International class 24

MICROMINK 1149-2649 77/967,080 Abandoned

24-Mar-2010 **United States of America** Classes: 11 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 11 Int.: Electric heated blankets, not for medical use.

MIPILLOW 1149-2028 78/732,315 Abandoned

United States of America 13-Oct-2005

Classes: 09 Int., 20 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 09 Int.: Audio speakers, remote controls embedded in pillows in International Class 9; and,

Bed pillows, decorative pillows, electronic interactive pillows in International Class 20.

1149-2049 **MIRALUX** 72245886 Abandoned 860611 19-Nov-2008

United States of America 18-May-1966 19-Nov-1968 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Sheets [and blankets].

MODAL LOFT 1149-2721 86584208 Pending

United States of America 01-Apr-2015

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: towels, bed sheets

MODERN LIVING 1149-2683 1,569,614 TMA911428 Registered

Canada 20-Mar-2012 17-Aug-2015 17-Aug-2030

Classes: Tmp Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: Tmp Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric bath mats, fabric shower curtains, curtains, draperies

and valences.

MODERN LIVING

1149-2081 75/819,884 2,483,486 Registered United States of America 12-Oct-1999 28-Aug-2001 28-Aug-2021

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric bath mats, fabric shower curtains, curtains, draperies

and valences

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 68 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status**

Registration Date

Next Renewal

MODERN LIVING 1149-2672 85/523,113 4302572 Registered 12-May-2013 12-May-2023

United States of America Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Client-Matter

Country

Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows, namely accent pillows and decorative pillows

24 Int.: Quilts, bed skirts, throw blankets; bath towels, beach towels.

MODERN LIVING BY MARTEX 1149-2088 76433631 2715654 Abandoned

> **United States of America** 24-Jul-2002 13-May-2003

Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods- Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, pillow shams, bed ruffles, duvet covers,

Filing Date

23-Jan-2012

comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, tow

MY FIRST PILLOW 1149-2022 74/475,662 2145561 Abandoned

United States of America 29-Dec-1993 24-Mar-1998 Classes: 20 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 20 Int.: CI 20: Bed pillows

MY FIRST PILLOW 1149-2078 74454323 2042576 Abandoned

United States of America 04-Nov-1993 11-Mar-1997

Classes: 20 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 20 Int.:

Specific goods: Children's bed pillows.

NOFRAY 1149-2019 76/492.049 Abandoned

United States of America 25-Feb-2003

Classes: 20 Int., 21 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Cl 20 - Bed pillows, decorative pillows

Cl 21 - Tumblers, soap dishes, toothbrush accessories, wastebasket, soap dish

Cl 24 - Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric bath mats, fabric shower curtains, toilet lid and tank covers, terry cloth in the piece, window treatments, namely curtains, draperies, valences, poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, runners, appliance covers, oven mitts and pot holders, all of which are made of textile materials; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib

comforters, diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, handkerchiefs

Cl 27 - Bath rugs, wallpaper borders

NORTHLON 1149-2055 72283098 854719 Abandoned

United States of America 23-Oct-1967 13-Aug-1968

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Blankets

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 69 of 111

Trademark Name Trademark Image	Client-Matter Country	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal		
NOSTALGIA Go	1149-2723 United States of America Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WPH-NOSTALGIA LLC	85346160 14-Jun-2011	4090643 24-Jan-2012	Registered 24-Jan-2022		
	24 Int.: Bed skirts; Bed spreads; Comforters; Coverlets; Fabric window coverings and treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, sheers, swags and valances; Quilts; Shams; Throws.					
NOSTALGIA HOME	1149-2724 United States of America Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WPH-NOSTALGIA LLC ods: 24 Int.: bed skirts; bed spreads; com	85741588 28-Sep-2012 forters; coverlets.	4748346 02-Jun-2015	Registered 02-Jun-2025		
NOSTALGIA HOME	1149-2725 United States of America Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WPH-NOSTALGIA LLC ods: 24 Int.: Quilts; Shams.	85742567 01-Oct-2012	4346318 04-Jun-2013	Registered 04-Jun-2023		
NOSTALGIA HOME	1149-2726 United States of America Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WPH-NOSTALGIA LLC ods: 24 Int.: Duvet covers.	86053037 30-Aug-2013	4510675 08-Apr-2014	Registered 08-Apr-2024		
NOSTALGIA HOME	1149-2727 United States of America Classes: 20 Int., 35 Int. Owner: WPH-NOSTALGIA LLC ods: 20 Int.: Pillows. 35 Int.: On-line retail store services for shower curtains and kitchen textiles.	85980889 28-Sep-2012 eaturing bed linens, fabric w	4476295 28-Jan-2014 vindow coverings and tre	Registered 28-Jan-2024 atments, table linens,		
NOSTALGIA HOME & Design	1149-2728 United States of America Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WPH-NOSTALGIA LLC ods: 24 Int.: bed skirts; bed spreads; com	85741630 28-Sep-2012 forters; coverlets.	4748347 02-Jun-2015	Registered 02-Jun-2025		
NOSTALGIA HOME & Design	1149-2729 United States of America Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WPH-NOSTALGIA LLC ods: 24 Int.: Quilts; Shams.	85742590 01-Oct-2012	4346319 04-Jun-2013	Registered 04-Jun-2023		
NOSTALGIA HOME & Design	1149-2730 United States of America Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WPH-NOSTALGIA LLC	86053063 30-Aug-2013	4510677 08-Apr-2014	Registered 08-Apr-2024		

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 70 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status**

NOSTALGIA HOME & Design 1149-2731

United States of America

Client-Matter

Country

Filing Date **Registration Date Next Renewal** 85980888 4476294 Registered 28-Jan-2014 28-Jan-2024

Classes: 20 Int., 35 Int. Owner: WPH-NOSTALGIA LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows.

35 Int.: On-line retail store services featuring bed linens, fabric window coverings and treatments, table linens,

shower curtains and kitchen textiles.

ONE FABULOUS BLANKET

1149-2681 Canada

1,569,507 20-Mar-2012

28-Sep-2012

Abandoned

Classes: Tmp Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: Tmp Int.: Blankets and comforters

ONE FABULOUS BLANKET

1149-2679

85/573,374

19-Mar-2012

Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

United States of America

Goods: 24 Int.: Class 24:

Bed blankets, throw blankets and comforters

ONE FABULOUS SHEET

1149-2682

1,569,593 20-Mar-2012 Abandoned

Canada Classes: Tmp Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Tmp Int.: Sheets, pillow cases and shams, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet and

comforter covers, mattress pads, waterbed sheets.

ONE FABULOUS SHEET

1149-2644 **United States of America** 77/863,953 03-Nov-2009 4,191,022 14-Aug-2012 Registered 14-Aug-2022

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet

covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters.

ONE FABULOUS TOWEL

1149-2680 Canada

1,569,506 20-Mar-2012 Abandoned

Abandoned

Classes: Tmp Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: Tmp Int.: Towels, bath sheets, face cloths, bath mats.

ONE FABULOUS TOWEL

1149-2678

85/573,308

United States of America

19-Mar-2012

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class 24:

Towels, bath sheets, face cloths and fabric bath mats

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. **Filing Date Registration Date** **Status Next Renewal**

Abandoned

Page: 71 of 111

Trademark Image **ORGANIC STYLE**

Trademark Name

1149-2037 78/788,070 **United States of America** 10-Jan-2006

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Client-Matter

Country

Goods: 20 Int.: Bed Pillows and decorative pillows in International class 20;

Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, window treatments, namely curtains, draperies, fabric valences, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets in International class 24;

ORGANIC STYLE

1149-2642 **United States of America** 77/829,692 18-Sep-2009 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valences, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, all of which are made of organic materials.

PATRICIAN

1149-2114 Argentina

2297907 21-Jul-2000 1889589 09-Oct-2002

823369730

05-Dec-2006

TMA586410

01-Aug-2003

Abandoned

Abandoned

Registered

01-Aug-2018

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: bed sheets, pillowcases, comforters, blankets, quilts, comforter covers, duvet covers, pillow

823369730

1126958

996075

18-Mar-2009

02-Jan-2002

07-Nov-2000

shams, bed skirts, bedspreads, mattress pads, m

PATRICIAN

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

1149-2155

1149-2188

Brazil

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

PATRICIAN

Canada Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: textiles and textile goods, namely, bed sheets, pillowcases, comforters, bedspreads, shower

curtains, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, duvet

PATRICIAN

1149-2627 Mexico Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, bed sheets, pillow cases.

1128066

28-Oct-2009

Abandoned

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0362

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 72 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country **PATRICIAN** 1149-2460 20215 236870 Abandoned 10-Jul-2001 11-Aug-2000 Paraguay Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. **PATRICIAN** 1149-2520 89032138 968399 Abandoned

07-Jun-2000 16-Jun-2001 Taiwan Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, curtains, draperies, duvet covers, pillow cases, pillow shams

PATRICIAN 1149-2020 75/167,308 Registered 2143523 **United States of America** 17-Sep-1996 10-Mar-1998 10-Mar-2018

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: towels, bed sheets, pillow cases

PATRICIAN 1149-2529 325.137 325.137 Abandoned

11-Aug-2000 02-Feb-2001 Uruguay

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

PEPPERELL 1149-2170 202812 UCA33196 Registered Canada 11-Apr-1949 11-Apr-1949 11-Apr-2024

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Textile fabrics in the piece of all types and styles, made of cotton, silk, rayon, artificial silk, wool, or mixtures of

cotton and silk, cot

PEPPERELL 1149-2194 50972 558.396 Abandoned

Chile 02-Nov-1978 12-Jan-2000

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

PEPPERELL 1149-2240 4772 Abandoned

Dominican Republic

Classes: 43 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 43 Int.: Class: 43

Textile fabrics in the piece of all types and styles made of any natural or artificial fibers or mixtures thereof, also

sheets, pillow cases, blankets, bedspreads, quilts, curtains, counterpans, towels and table covers

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0363

30-Jan-1943

Trademark List (by Trademark) Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 73 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **PEPPERELL** 1149-2489 14886 Abandoned El Salvador 08-Jun-1967 Classes: 66 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 66 Int.: Class: 66 **PEPPERELL** 1149-2412 M/84025 84025 Abandoned Malaya 17-Oct-1979 17-Oct-1979 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: Cotton piece goods. **PEPPERELL** 1149-2473 S/82549 T79/82549I Abandoned Singapore 13-Oct-1979 13-Oct-1979 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: Cotton piece goods. **PIPELINE** 1149-2175 480578 TMA274638 Registered 03-Dec-2027 Canada 07-Jan-1982 03-Dec-1982 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: Comforters, dust ruffles, pillowshams, duvet covers. **PIPELINE** 1149-2185 614517 TMA359257 Registered Canada 01-Sep-1988 04-Aug-1989 04-Aug-2019 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: Sheets, pillow cases and towels. **PIPELINE** 1149-2070 73287995 1187737 Abandoned

United States of America 01-Dec-1980 26-Jan-1982

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner:

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Sheets, pillowcases, (towels), comforters, pillowshams, bed skirts, bedspreads (and draperies)

POLARIS 1149-2054 72282057 854711 Abandoned 09-Oct-1967 13-Aug-1968

United States of America Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Blankets

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country **PURE BLISS** 1149-2653 85/114.370 Abandoned **United States of America** 24-Aug-2010

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC <u>Goods:</u> 24 Int.: Class 24:

Bed Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains; fitted toilet lid and tank covers, curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners, oven mitts and pot holders, all made of textile materials; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib dust ruffles, crib blankets, and

Page: 74 of 111

handkerchiefs

PURE LIVING 1149-2038 78/788,077 Abandoned

United States of America

<u>Classes:</u> 20 Int., 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Bed pillows and decoarative pillows in International class 20;

Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valences, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets in International class 24;

10-Jan-2006

 PURE LIVING
 1149-2643
 77/829,736
 4,372,783
 Registered

 United States of America
 18-Sep-2009
 23-Jul-2013
 23-Jul-2023

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valences, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, crib bumpers,

crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets

PURREY POLYESTER 1149-2057 72296116 865059 Abandoned

United States of America 22-Apr-1968 18-Feb-1969

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
s: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Blankets

 REST PROTECTOR
 1149-2182
 533240
 TMA311274
 Registered

 Canada
 13-Dec-1984
 14-Feb-1986
 14-Feb-2016

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
3: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: (1) Mattress pads

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

REST SECURE

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 75 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal**

1149-2181 Canada

Classes: 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Country

Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Mattress pads

1149-2072 REST SECURE

United States of America Classes: 24 Int.

73487839 02-Jul-1984

533238

13-Dec-1984

1349480 16-Jul-1985

TMA313469

18-Apr-1986

Registered 16-Jul-2025

Registered

18-Apr-2016

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Mattress pads.

REST SMART

1149-2180 Canada

533239 13-Dec-1984 TMA310532 17-Jan-1986 Registered 17-Jan-2016

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

RESTWARMER

1149-2179 Canada

532618 03-Dec-1984 TMA311555 21-Feb-1986 Registered 21-Feb-2016

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Automatic electric mattress pads.

RESTWARMER

1149-2015 **United States of America**

73/401,379 01-Nov-1982 1,266,242 07-Feb-1984 Abandoned

Classes: 10 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 10 Int.: Automatic electric mattress pads

RHAPSODY

1149-2698 **United States of America** 86043683 21-Aug-2013 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, bath towels, beach towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, face cloths, fabric bath and tub mats, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; bed sheets, fitted bed sheets, flat bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, crib dust ruffles, crib blankets, fabric diaper stackers; fabric window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, sheers, swags, fabric poufs, puffs, fabric valences; wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners all made of textiles; oven mitts, pot holders, kitchen towels, dish towels; handkerchiefs.

SEDUCTION

1149-2720 Canada Classes: Tmp Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: Tmp Int.: sheets, duvets, and towels

1707359 16-Dec-2014 Published

Trademark List (by Trademark) Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 76 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country SEDUCTION 1149-2029 76/500.892 3.261.433 Abandoned 24-Mar-2003 10-Jul-2007 **United States of America** Classes: 20 Int., 21 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 20 Int.: Bed pillows, decorative pillows, Tumblers, soap dishes, toothbrush accessories namely toothbrush holders, and wastebasket Bed Sheets, pillow caese towels, bath towels Bath rugs, wallpaper borders and fabric bath mats **SEDUCTION** 1149-2719 86482219 Published **United States of America** 16-Dec-2014 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: sheets, duvets, and towels SENSATION BY GRAND 1149-2011 78/351,861 Abandoned **PATRICIAN United States of America** 14-Jan-2004 Classes: 20 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Bed pillows, decorative pillows

SENSATION BY GRAND 1149-2012 78/351,877 **PATRICIAN United States of America** 14-Jan-2004

Classes: 21 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 21 Int.: Tumblers, soap dishes, toothbrush accessories, namely toothbrush holders; wastebaskets

SENSATION BY GRAND 1149-2014 78/351,915 Abandoned

PATRICIAN United States of America 14-Jan-2004

> Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 27 Int.: Bath rugs, wallpaper borders and fabric bath mats

SENSATION BY GRAND 1149-2039 78/351,904 3,259,110 Abandoned

PATRICIAN **United States of America** 14-Jan-2004 03-Jul-2007

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, blankets, throw blankets, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, textile placemats, table runners, oven mitts and pot holders; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper

stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, handkerchiefs in International class 24

SHOE SKIRT 1149-2603 1,422,338 Abandoned

> Canada 18-Dec-2008

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, blankets, throw blankets, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, textile placemats, table runners, oven mitts and pot holders; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, handkerchiefs in International Class 24

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0367

Abandoned

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country 3,779,085 SHOE SKIRT 1149-2600 77/634.967 Abandoned **United States of America** 17-Dec-2008 20-Apr-2010 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, table linens and bath sheets, in International Class 24 SIMPLY COTTON 1149-2040 78/784.768 Abandoned

United States of America

05-Jan-2006

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Bed Pillows and decorative pillows made in whole or in part of cotton in International class 20; and

Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valences, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets all made in whole or in part of cotton in International class 24

SIMPLY COTTON

1149-2641 **United States of America** 77/829,620 18-Sep-2009

3,990,669 05-Jul-2011

Registered 05-Jul-2021

Page: 77 of 111

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valences, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, all of which is primarily made of cotton.

SLEEP SECURE

1149-2002 **United States of America** Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int.

75/923.579 19-Feb-2000 Transferred

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 20 Int.: CI 20: bed pillows

CI 24: mattress pads

SMOOTH FLEX

1149-2085 **United States of America** Classes: 24 Int.

76162161 13-Nov-2000 2815339 17-Feb-2004 Abandoned

Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Mattress pads with stretch material side panels.

SMOOTHFLEX

1149-2663 **United States of America** 85/260,081 07-Mar-2011 4,038,192 11-Oct-2011 Registered 11-Oct-2021

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Mattress pads.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

FEEL and Design

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Next Renewal Filing Date Registration Date** Country SOFT SEAL FOR THE SOFTEST 1149-2007 78/310,345 Abandoned

07-Oct-2003

Page: 78 of 111

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

United States of America

Goods: 20 Int.: Bed pillows and decorative pillows in International Class 20;

Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels, bath towels; beach towels; kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains; toilet lid and tank covers, window treatments; namely curtains; draperies; fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners, oven mitts and pot holders, all made of textile materials; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, crib ruffles, crib blankets, and handkerchiefs in International Class 24; and,

Bath rugs, wallpaper boarders and fabric bath mats in International Class 27.

SOFTA 1149-2693 85/949.439 4782459 Registered **United States of America** 03-Jun-2013 28-Jul-2015 28-Jul-2025

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner:

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, fitted bed sheets, flat bed sheets, bedspreads, duvet covers, bed dust ruffles, pillow shams,

16-Oct-2015

pillow cases, comforters, shower curtains, window curtains, draperies, fabric window coverings and treatments, namely, valances

SOFTNESS FROM MOTHER 1149-2732 86790847 Pending

NATURE MODAL LOFT & Design United States of America

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: towels, bed sheets

SOFTTECH 1149-2689 85/842.491 Abandoned

> **United States of America** 06-Feb-2013

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, fitted bed sheets, flat bed sheets, bedspreads, fitted bed sheet covers, duvet covers, bed dust ruffles, pillow shams, pillow cases, quilts, comforters, shower curtains, fabric window coverings and treatments,

namely, window curtains, draperies, sheers, swags and valances

SOVEREIGN 1149-2060 72374729 934519 Registered **United States of America** 29-Oct-1970 23-May-1972 23-May-2022

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: [Blankets,] wash cloths and towels.

SPIRAL LOFT 1149-2077 73747816 1657429 Registered 23-Aug-1988 17-Sep-1991 17-Sep-2021

United States of America Classes: 20 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows

STAY BRIGHT 1149-2585 2.86.871 2.320.615 Abandoned

> Argentina 21-Oct-2008 09-Oct-2009

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, comforters, pillow shams and towels in Class 24

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 79 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country STAY BRIGHT 1149-2594 901276219 Abandoned Brazil 29-Oct-2008 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets textiles, comforters, pillow shams and textile towels in Class 24 **STAY BRIGHT** 1149-2587 1,415,002 Abandoned Canada 17-Oct-2008 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, comforters, pillow shams and towels in Class 24 **STAY BRIGHT** 1149-2590 845 481 913210 Registered 20-Nov-2008 17-Mar-2011 17-Mar-2021 Chile Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, comforters, pillow shams and towels in Class 24 **STAY BRIGHT** 1149-2638 A0014170 985 754 Abandoned China (People's Republic) 17-Oct-2008 18-Dec-2008 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, comforters, pillow shams and towels in Class 24 STAY BRIGHT 1149-2593 08-112362 381071 Abandoned Colombia 21-Oct-2008 30-Jun-2009 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, comforters, pillow shams and towels in Class 24 STAY BRIGHT 1149-2637 A0014170 985 754 Registered **European Community** 17-Oct-2008 18-Dec-2008 17-Oct-2018 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, comforters, pillow shams and towels in Class 24 STAY BRIGHT 1149-2586 A0014170 985754 Registered Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only 17-Oct-2008 18-Dec-2008 17-Oct-2018 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, comforters, pillow shams and towels in Class 24 STAY BRIGHT 1149-2588 969869 1124127 Abandoned 24-Oct-2008 05-Oct-2009 Mexico Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, comforters, pillow shams and towels in Class 24 STAY BRIGHT 1149-2589 39883 328795 Abandoned **Paraguay** 23-Oct-2008 08-Mar-2010

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, comforters, pillow shams and towels in Class 24

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Trademark) Page: 80 of 111

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country STAY BRIGHT 1149-2595 371134 00148622 Abandoned 22-Oct-2008 Peru 13-Feb-2009 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, comforters, pillow shams and towels in Class 24 **STAY BRIGHT** 1149-2041 78/910,906 3,538,906 Registered **United States of America** 16-Jun-2006 25-Nov-2008 25-Nov-2018 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, comforters, pillow shams and towels STAY BRIGHT 1149-2591 397.579 Abandoned 21-Oct-2008 Uruguay Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, comforters, pillow shams and towels in Class 24 **STAY BRIGHT** 1149-2592 21527-2008 Abandoned 31-Oct-2008 23-Oct-2009 Venezuela Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, comforters, pillow shams and towels in Class 24 STAY FRESH 1149-2668 77/982,214 4,013,314 Registered **United States of America** 20-Jan-2010 16-Aug-2021 16-Aug-2011 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, fabric valences, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, oven mitts, pot mitts, dish towels and aprons.

STAY FRESH (Parent) 1149-2648 77/916,196 Abandoned

United States of America 20-Jan-2010

Classes: 25 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 25 Int.: Class 25: aprons

STAY WHITE 1149-2718 86463474 Published

United States of America 24-Nov-2014

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 20 Int.: pillows

24 Int.: towels, bed sheets, comforters, duvet covers, pillow shams, bed skirts, and bed scarves

STEVENS 1149-2607 189449 189449 Abandoned

Australia 17-Aug-1964 17-Aug-1964

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Cotton and textile piece goods of numerous kinds in Class 24

Tuesday, October 27, 2015	Trademark List (Page: 81 of 111		
Trademark Name Trademark Image	Client-Matter Country	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
STEVENS	1149-2561 Chile Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: All products in class 24	588979 15-Nov-2002	658422 12-Feb-2003	Abandoned
STEVENS	1149-2722 Israel Classes: Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods:		92553 04-Feb-1998	Abandoned
STEVENS	1149-2609 Japan Classes: 17 Loc. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 17 Loc.:		2131194 28-Apr-1999	Abandoned
STEVENS	1149-2626 Mexico Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 24 Int.:	17-Nov-1988	359130	Abandoned
STEVENS	1149-2568 Paraguay Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.:	20216 11-Aug-2000	238393 27-Aug-2001	Abandoned
STEVENS	1149-2611 Philippines Classes: 17 Loc. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 17 Loc.:	14-Dec-1998	4-1998-001600 14-Dec-2003	Abandoned 14-Dec-2013
STEVENS	1149-2605 Portugal Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 24 Int.: textiles, bed covers, tablecloths,	302123 J 20-Jul-1994 towels and sheets	302123 J 01-Feb-1999	Abandoned
STEVENS	1149-2639 Vietnam Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 24 Int.:		15857	Abandoned
STEVENS in Katakana	1149-2610 Japan Classes: 17 Loc.		2131195 28-Apr-1999	Abandoned

Classes: 17 Loc.
Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.
Goods: 17 Loc.:

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

STEVENS VELLUX

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 82 of 111 Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** 414778 525867 Abandoned

30-Oct-1998

23-Mar-2010

Chile

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Country

1149-2563

Goods: 24 Int.: All products in class 24

STORAGE SKIRT 1149-2602 1,422,337 Abandoned Canada 18-Dec-2008

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet

15-May-1998

covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, blankets, throw blankets, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags, textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, textile placemats, table runners, oven mitts and pot holders; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper

stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, handkerchiefs in International Class 24

1149-2599 STORAGE SKIRT 77/634,958 3,765,600 Abandoned

United States of America Classes: 24 Int.

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet

17-Dec-2008

covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, table linens and bath sheets

STUDIO 28 1149-2690 85/921 854 Abandoned

United States of America 02-May-2013

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, fitted bed sheets, flat bed sheets, bedspreads, fitted bed sheet covers, duvet covers, bed dust

ruffles, pillow shams, pillow cases, quilts, comforters, fabric window coverings and treatments, namely, window curtains, draperies, sheers, swags and valances; shower curtains, cotton wash cloths, bath sheets, and bath

towels

1149-2010 **SUPER CLEAN & DESIGN** 78/320,750 Abandoned

United States of America 30-Oct-2003

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Cl 20 - Bed pillows, decorative pillows

Cl 24 - Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters, towels, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, toilet lid and tank covers, terry cloth in the piece, window treatments, namely curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings; tablecloths, napkins, placemats, runners, oven mitts and pot holders all made of textile materials; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, diaper stackers, crib

ruffles, crib blankets, handkerchiefs

SUPERLOFT 1149-2027 78/556,058 Abandoned

United States of America 28-Jan-2005

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, towels, fabric bath mats, comforters, shams, bed skirts, mattress covers and pads

TASTEMAKER 1149-2294 4955/91 71004 Abandoned

> Guatemala 01-Aug-1994 11-Sep-1991

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. **Filing Date Registration Date** **Status Next Renewal**

Page: 83 of 111

TECHTOUCH 1149-2189 1278838 Abandoned 08-Nov-2005 Canada

Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 27 Int.: Class: 20 Int.

Furniture, mirrors picture frames; goods(not included in other classes) of woods, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of

plastics.

Client-Matter

Country

1149-2042 **TECHTOUCH** 78/624,021 Abandoned

United States of America

05-May-2005

Classes: 20 Int., 21 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Bed pillows and decorataive pillows in International class 20;

Tumblers, soap dishes, soap dispensers, toothbrush accessories namely, toothbrush holders and wastebaskets in

International class 21;

Bath and bed sheets, pillowcases, comforters, down comforters, bedspreads, duvet covers, quilts, pillow shams,

bedskirts, bath towels, hand towels, wash cloths and fabric shower curtains in International class 24; and

15-Feb-2001

Rugs in International class 27

THE ANSWER BED 1149-2086 76210473 2546869 Abandoned

United States of America

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, comforter covers,

12-Mar-2002

mattress pads, bed blankets

THE ANSWER BED 1149-2574 Abandoned 77/551,534

United States of America

Classes: 20 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Sleeping pillows and decorative pillows in Class 20

THE ANSWER BED 1149-2575 77/551,555 Abandoned

> United States of America Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, draperies, fabric valences, throw blankets, natural fill comforters and bath

20-Aug-2008

20-Aug-2008

ensembles consisting of washcloths, hand towels, bath towels and decorative towels in Class 24

THE ANSWER BLANKET 1149-2064 73148698 1119668 Abandoned

United States of America 15-Nov-1977 05-Jun-1979

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Blankets.

Trademark Name

Trademark List (by Trademark)

18-Sep-2000

Page: 84 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status**

16-Apr-2002

04-Aug-1981

Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country THE ANSWER TOWEL 1149-2084 76130120 2562506 Abandoned

> **United States of America** Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Client-Matter

Towels, washcloths and fabric bath mats.

THE BED SET (stylized) 1149-2068 73237778 1163797 Abandoned 02-Nov-1979

United States of America Classes: 24 Int.

Owner:

Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

THE CLAM SHEET 85/930,603 1149-2692 Abandoned

United States of America 13-May-2013

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Duvets, duvet covers and bed sheets.

THE COMPLETER SET 1149-2018 76/439,051 Abandoned

> **United States of America** 08-Aug-2002

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: CL 20 - Bed pillows, decorative pillows

Cl 24 - Bed sheets, pillow cases, pillow shams, bedskirts, bed blankets, towels, wash cloths, window curtains and

fabric valances

THE TOUGH ONE 1149-2075 1432007 Abandoned 73/616.172

United States of America 22-Aug-1986 10-Mar-1987

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Blankets and mattress pads

TRIUMPH 1149-2655 85/142,326 Abandoned

United States of America 30-Sep-2010

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Towels.

TRUE COLORS 1149-2634 77/44789 Abandoned

United States of America 26-May-2009

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, bath towels, beach towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains, fitted toilet lid and tank covers; curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, textile tablecloths, textile napkins, textile placemats, fabric table runners, oven mitts and pot holders; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib dust ruffles, crib blankets.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country 31684/73 2176134 U-CHI-KA in Japanese Katakana 1149-2355 Abandoned 25-Jun-1976 31-Oct-1989 Japan Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, bed blankets; other blankets; bath towels; personal articles of woven textile; mosquito nets; futon and quilts; futon and quilts cases; futon ticks; pillowcases.

Page: 85 of 111

 ULTRA RESTWARMER
 1149-2183
 537304
 TMA313181
 Registered

 Canada
 27-Feb-1985
 11-Apr-1986
 11-Apr-2016

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: automatic electric pads

 ULTRA TOUCH
 1149-2177
 491994
 TMA294639
 Registered

 Canada
 10-Sep-1982
 31-Aug-1984
 31-Aug-2029

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, pillow shams and dust ruffles.

 ULTRA TOUCH
 1149-2004
 78/184,046
 3,268,937
 Registered

 United States of America
 12-Nov-2002
 24-Jul-2007
 24-Jul-2017

United States of America
Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bedsheets, pillowcases, towels, bath towels.

 ULTRA TOUCH
 1149-2704
 86/137,315
 4804730
 Registered

 United States of America
 06-Dec-2013
 01-Sep-2015
 01-Sep-2025

United States of America
Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed blankets, comforters.

UTICA 1149-2110 2203982 1788412 Abandoned

Argentina 24-Feb-1999 12-Apr-2000

Classes: 42 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 42 Int.: Class: 42

Services facilitating lodging, or lodging and food, such as the rendered ones by hotels, tourist pensions, campings, tourist homes, granjas-pensiones, houses of rest and houses of convalecencia, served by establishments that are essentially in charge to try foods or drinks prepared for the consumption, such as restaurants, bars, bars, served by establishments or people destined to satisfy individual necessities, such as beauty parlors and hairdressing salon, massage, baths in general, pedicuria, and detailed others in the

description.

 UTICA
 1149-2582
 2,849,839
 Abandoned

 Argentina
 22-Aug-2008

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: All goods in Class 24

Trademark List (by Trademark) Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 86 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Registration Date Filing Date** Trademark Image Country **Next Renewal** UTICA 1149-2144 86502 78061 Abandoned 21-Oct-1999 18-Apr-2000 Bolivia Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: Fabric, textiles, bed spreads or coverings, table cloths or coverings, runners or table scarves, towels and textile articles.

UTICA 1149-2147 12154/73 730121542 Abandoned Brazil 02-Jul-1973 27-Oct-1991

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

pillowcases, sheets and towels

UTICA 1149-2153 821606468 821606468 Abandoned Brazil 07-May-1999 26-Jul-2005

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class 24 subclass 20 Goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

specific goods; bed sheets, comforters, bedspreads, duvet covers, pillow shams, bed skirts, pillows.

UTICA 1149-2173 345927 TMA195781 Registered Canada 03-Sep-1971 30-Nov-1973 30-Nov-2018

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Piece goods, towels, sheets and pillow cases.

UTICA 1149-2176 480570 TMA274637 Registered 07-Jan-1982 03-Dec-1982 03-Dec-2027 Canada

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Comforters, dust ruffles, pillowshams, duvet covers.

UTICA 1149-2195 50977 552.223 Registered Chile 02-Nov-1978 12-Jul-1979 05-Nov-2019

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

UTICA 1149-2204 95064168 941898 Registered China (People's Republic) 07-Feb-1997 06-Feb-2017 25-May-1995

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Goods: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Textiles (silk), textile goods, bed, table covers, sheets, pillow cases, towels, wash cloths, bath mats

of textile material, draperies, curta

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 87 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country UTICA 360633 1149-2212 150279 Abandoned Colombia 15-May-1992 23-Feb-1994 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. UTICA 1149-2219 78165 Abandoned 21-Aug-1991 16-Jan-1992 Costa Rica Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

UTICA 1149-2242 25800 Abandoned **Dominican Republic** 10-Dec-1976

Classes: 43 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 43 Int.: Class: 43

Textile fabrics in the piece of all types and styles made of any natural or artificial fibers or mixtures thereof, also sheets, pillow cases, blankets, bedspreads, quilts, curtains, counterpans, towels and table covers

UTICA 1149-2488 1618/99 63 Abandoned

> 10-Mar-1999 23-Jun-2000 El Salvador

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Textiles; bedspread and rugs; textile goods and not included in other classes.

UTICA 1149-2617 7578701 7578701 Registered **European Community** 03-Feb-2009 03-Feb-2009 03-Feb-2019

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows;

24 Int.: Sheets, pillowcases, towels, dishcloths, washcloths, dish towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, blankets,

comforter covers, bedspreads, comforters, pillow shams, dust ruffles, bed skirts

UTICA 1149-2276 1469492 Abandoned

03-Jun-1988 France

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Tissues; bed and table covers; textile articles not included in other classes

UTICA 1149-2288 55801 55801 Abandoned

> Greece 05-Dec-1975 05-Dec-1975

Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

27 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. Status
Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal

Page: 88 of 111

Abandoned

 UTICA
 1149-2296
 736

 Guam
 25-Aug-1981

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner:

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Country

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

Sheets, pillowcases, towels, dishcloths, washcloths, dish towels, kitchen towels, bath sheets, blankets, comfort

covers, bedspreads, comforte

UTICA 1149-2293 4959/91 70686 Abandoned

Guatemala 11-Sep-1991 21-Feb-1994

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

UTICA 1149-2304 5936/95 199607819 Abandoned

Hong Kong 18-May-1995 18-May-1995

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

Textiles and textile goods not included in other classes; bed and table covers sheets and pillow cases; towels,

wash cloths and bath mats of

UTICA 1149-2339 504/1999 411/1999 Abandoned

Iceland 24-Feb-1999 29-Mar-1999

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

UTICA 1149-2334 666144 Abandoned

India 18-May-1995 05-Feb-2007

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

UTICA 1149-2317 D98 17653 448732 Abandoned

Indonesia 15-Oct-1998 30-Nov-1998

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes, bed covers, bedspreads, blankets, blanket covers,

comforters, comforter covers, cu

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Tuesday, October 27, 2015	Trademark	Trademark List (by Trademark)		
Trademark Name Trademark Image	Client-Matter Country	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
UTICA	Specific goods:	99/1042 24-Mar-1999 included in other classes; bed and ses, comforters, shams, bedding ad		Registered 24-Mar-2019 blankets, window
UTICA	1149-2330 Israel Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not	92554 13-May-1994 included in other classes; bed and	92554 13-May-1994 I table covers.	Registered 13-May-2025
UTICA	1149-2347 Italy Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not	GE2000C000023 02-Feb-2000 S INC. included in other classes; bed and	895667 06-Jun-2003 table covers.	Abandoned
UTICA	Specific goods:	6177/98 05-Mar-1998 included in other classes; bed and s, pillow covers, sheets, blankets, o		Abandoned towels of textile.
UTICA	1149-2403 Malaysia Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not	94005962 13-Jul-1994 included in other classes; bed and	94005962 23-Nov-2009 table covers.	Abandoned
UTICA	1149-2397 Mexico Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class 24	52582 17-Nov-1988	432921 17-Nov-1988	Abandoned
UTICA	1149-2597 Mexico Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class 24	979826 15-Dec-2008	1102822 28-May-2009	Abandoned

Trademark List (by Trademark) Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 90 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country UTICA 1149-2419 B110949 B110949 Abandoned 10-Feb-1975 10-Feb-1975 **New Zealand** Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Piece goods including sheets, pillow cases, towels and face cloths. UTICA 1149-2458 2190 220730 Abandoned **Paraguay** 11-Feb-1999 21-Dec-1999 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. UTICA 1149-2436 078444 054529 Abandoned Peru 03-Feb-1999 27-Apr-1999 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. UTICA 1149-2441 4-1998-01599 4-1998-001599 Abandoned **Philippines** 05-Mar-1998 28-Sep-2003 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. UTICA 1149-2448 45530 Abandoned 30-Apr-1999 Puerto Rico Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Towels, bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, shams, bedding accessories, bedspreads, blankets, window curtains and shower curtains UTICA 1149-2621 64,764 Waiting For Abandoned 24-Mar-2009 **Puerto Rico** Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class 24: Towels, bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, shams, bedding accessories, bedspreads,

blankets, window curtains and shower curtains.

UTICA 1149-2474 5348/94 T94/05348E Abandoned

Singapore 28-Jun-1994 28-Jun-1994

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed covers, bedspreads, comforter covers, comforters, curtains of textile material or plastic, draperies, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattres

Trademark List (by Trademark) Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 91 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country UTICA 567,704 1149-2248 567704 Abandoned 06-Aug-1968 06-Aug-1968 Spain Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Fabrics, bed and table covers, textile not included in other classes. UTICA 1149-2506 (75) 63378 376904 Abandoned Taiwan 24-Dec-1986 16-Sep-1987 Classes: 39 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 39 Int.: Class: 39 Quilts, comforters covers, comforters, eiderdown, silk comforters, toweling comforters, sheets, bed covers, pillos, back cushions, pillow cases, pillow shams, drapery, valance, cool mats, seat cushions, back mats, quilt mats, chair cushioners, UTICA 1149-2507 381062 (75) 63380 Abandoned Taiwan 24-Dec-1986 01-Nov-1987 Classes: 41 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 41 Int.: Class: 41

Towels, bath sheets, handerchiefs, hand towels, napkins, table cloth, chair cloth, pillow cloth, bath cloth.

UTICA 1149-2495 356439 KOR81334 Abandoned Thailand 17-Mar-1998 17-Mar-1998

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods:

Bed covers, comforters, curtains, draperies, dust ruffles, mattress pads, pillow cases, sheets, shower curtains, table covers, towels, wash c

UTICA 1149-2067 73/203,948 1166573 Registered **United States of America** 15-Feb-1979 25-Aug-1981 25-Aug-2021

Classes: 24 Int., 27 Int.

Owner:

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Sheets, pillowcases, towels, (dishcloths,) washcloths, (dish towels, kitchen towels), bath sheets, (blankets,

comfort covers), bedspreads, co

27 Int.: Bath Mats

UTICA 1149-2527 310.539 310.539 Abandoned

Uruguay 11-Feb-1999 04-Oct-1999

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. Filing Date Registration Date Page: 92 of 111

Status

Next Renewal

Abandoned

 UTICA
 1149-2535
 15396-1991
 P264322

 Venezuela
 09-Aug-1991
 26-Sep-2005

Classes: 23 Int., 24 Int., 26 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC oods: Class: 23 Int.

Client-Matter

Country

Yarns and threads, for textile use.

Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Class: 26 Int.

Lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artif

 UTICA
 1149-2539
 5080/01
 Abandoned

 Venezuela
 19-Mar-2001

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

UTICA 1149-2552 N980568 31167 Abandoned

Vietnam 03-Mar-1998 03-Mar-1998

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods:

Texteils and textile goods, not included in other classes, bed covers, bedspreads, blankets, blanket covers,

comforters, comforter covers, cu

UTICA (in Latin) 1149-2354 98945/70 2149856 Abandoned

Japan 27-Feb-1975 23-Jun-1989

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Personal articles of woven textile, mosquito nets; bedsheets; futon and quilts; futon and quilts cases; futon

ticks; pillowcases; and blankets.

UTICA and Griffin Design 1149-2235 30208103.8 30208103 Abandoned

Germany 18-Feb-2002 20-Mar-2002

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles; bed, table and household linen, especially sheets, cushion covers, table covers, serviettes, towel and

flannels, textile goods, namely covers.

VELLIUM 1149-2596 78/481,507 Abandoned

United States of America 10-Sep-2004

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Blankets, namely bed blankets, blanket throws, quilts, quilt blankets and bedspreads in Class 24

Trademark List (by Trademark) Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 93 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **VELLUX** 1149-2101 2751 Abandoned Antigua and Barbuda 13-Jan-1986 20-Jan-1986 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Sheets, pillowcases, pillowshams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, wash cloths, bath rugs and shower curtains made of all cotton. **VELLUX** 1149-2106 2,733,108 2.397.697 Registered **Argentina** 09-Mar-2007 27-Sep-2010 27-Sep-2020 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Blankets, bed sheets, pillowcases, and towels excepting: ready-made curtains, awnings, shades and blinds for roofs, windows and skylights. **VELLUX** 1149-2125 424023 A424023 Registered 19-Mar-1985 19-Mar-1985 19-Mar-2016 Australia Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Sheets, pillow cases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, wash cloths and bath mats, being goods included in Class 24. **VELLUX** 1149-2128 862907 862907 Abandoned 15-Jan-2001 15-Jan-2001 Australia Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 20 Int.: Furniture, mirrors picture frames; goods(not included in other classes) of woods, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics. Furniture, mirrors picture frames; goods(not included in other classes) of woods, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of

plastics.

VELLUX 1149-2117 83/84 106013 Registered Austria 30-Jun-1984 30-Jun-2024

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

VELLUX 1149-2132 49984 49984 Abandoned

> Bangladesh 13-Feb-1997 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0384

13-Feb-1997

Trademark List (by Trademark) Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 94 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **VELLUX** 933990 1149-2167 645832 Abandoned **Benelux** 08-Mar-1999 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. **VELLUX** 1149-2143 86503 105953 Abandoned 24-Feb-1999 11-Oct-2006 Bolivia Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Fabrics, textiles, bed spreads or coverings, table cloths or coverings, runners or table scarves, towels and textile articles **VELLUX** 1149-2151 821606492 821606492 Registered Brazil 07-May-1999 26-Aug-2003 26-Aug-2023 Classes: Tmp Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: Tmp Int.: Class: 24.20 bed sheets, pillowcases, towels, comforters, bedspreads, duvet covers, pillow shams, bed skirts, blankets, pillows. **VELLUX** 1149-2366 15719/01 15339/01 Abandoned 12-Jul-2001 Cambodia 14-Aug-2001 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Bedcovers; bedspreads; blanket covers; blankets; comforter covers; comforters; duvet covers; pillow cases; pillow

shams; sheets; table covers

VELLUX 1149-2174 360651 TMA198098 Registered 19-Jan-1973 15-Mar-1974 15-Mar-2019 Canada

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

(1)Nonwoven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and unfinished; and blankets, bedspread

VELLUX 1149-2715 6047 6047 Registered

06-Oct-2024 Caribbean Netherlands(Bonaire, St 06-Oct-2014 06-Oct-2014 **Eustatius, Saba)**

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Blankets

VELLUX 1149-2380 1235408 Registered Cayman Islands 19-Jan-2000 11-Feb-2016

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

> > Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark List (by Trademark) Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 95 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country **VELLUX** 1149-2197 312371 634 208 Abandoned Chile 04-Jul-1995 26-Jun-2002 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: bed covers, blanket covers, sheets, pillow cases, towels and wash cloths. 1149-2205 **VELLUX** 95080058 957028 Registered China (People's Republic) 06-Mar-2017 22-Jun-1995 07-Mar-1997 Classes: 24 Int.

> Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

> > Textiles (silk) and textile goods; bed and table covers; sheets and pillow cases; towels, wash cloths and bath mats

of textile material; drap

VELLUX 1149-2640 09-089281 Abandoned

Colombia 25-Aug-2009 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, comforter, bed accessories, bed cover and pillow cases.

1149-2221 **VELLUX** 116425 Abandoned

> Costa Rica 28-Sep-1999

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

VELLUX 1149-2711 VD-140546 10942 Registered Curacao 29-Sep-2014 12-Oct-2024

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: blankets

VELLUX 1149-2227 52620 52620 Abandoned

Cyprus, Republic of 26-Mar-1999 26-Mar-1999

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: blankets

VELLUX 010472 1149-2241 Abandoned

> **Dominican Republic** Classes: 43 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 43 Int.: Class: 43

Sheets, pillow cases, blankets, and fabrics in class 43.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0386

15-Jun-1999

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 96 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **VELLUX** 1149-2245 M200001060 34412 Abandoned 19-Jul-2000 21-Aug-2001 Estonia Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. 20 Int.: Class: 20 Int. Pillows Class: 24 Int. Bed linens, bed covers, bed sheets, bedspreads, pillowcases, comforters, shams, quilts, blankets included in class 24, duvet coverts, bed skirts (bed cloths), mattress pads, towels, wash cloths, shower curtains, wi

VELLUX 1149-2612 A0015011 994,577 Registered **European Community** 21-Jan-2019 21-Jan-2009 21-Jan-2009

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

24 Int.: Nonwoven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and Goods: unfinished; blankets, bedspreads, shoe lining fabrics and fabric for apparel end uses.

VELLUX 1149-2256 145/2003 145/2003 Registered Fiji 27-Feb-2003 27-Feb-2003 27-Feb-2017

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Goods: 100% nylon face on insulating base, one inch two-needle self hem blanket therefor.

VELLUX 1149-2255 457/73 67013 Registered **Finland** 17-Jan-1973 20-Jan-1978 20-Jan-2018

Classes: 23 Int., 24 Int., 25 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 23 Int.: Yarns, threads.

24 Int.: Tissues (piece goods); bed and table covers; textiles articles not included in other classes.

25 Int.: Clothing, including boots, shoes and slippers.

VELLUX 1149-2274 99774517 99774517 Abandoned France 11-Feb-1999 11-Feb-1999

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

VELLUX 1149-2233 39905962 8 39905962 Abandoned 03-Feb-1999 17-May-1999

Germany Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, exceptionally finished curtains, curtains, awnings, shutters and roller blinds for

rooflights and skylights; bed and table covers in Class 24

VELLUX 1149-2291 79387 79387 Registered 11-Mar-2025

Greece 11-Mar-1985 11-Mar-1985

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

All goods in Int. Class 24 except ready-made curtains, awnings, shades and blinds for roof windows and skylights.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 97 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Registration Date Filing Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **VELLUX** 1149-2298 612 Abandoned 20-Jun-1992 Guam Classes: 24 Int. Owner: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Non-woven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and unfinished; and blankets, bedspreads, **VELLUX** 1149-2303 7002/94 199606985 Registered Hong Kong 24-Jun-1994 24-Jun-1994 24-Jun-2025 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, curtains of textile material or plastic, draperies, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress pads of textile materials, pillow cases, pillow shams, sheets, shower curtains of textile material or plastic, table covers, towels, and wash cloths; but not including ready-made curtains, awnings, shades and blinds for roof windows and skylights. **VELLUX** 1149-2335 5/1984 206/1984 Abandoned Iceland 12-Jan-1984 13-Jul-1984 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. **VELLUX** 1149-2652 1956083 1956083 Registered 26-Apr-2010 26-Apr-2010 26-Apr-2020 India Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. **VELLUX** 1149-2316 D98 4934 437371 Abandoned 23-Mar-1998 28-Jan-2000 Indonesia Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. **VELLUX** 1149-2612 A0015011 994,577 Registered Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only 21-Jan-2009 21-Jan-2019 21-Jan-2009 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: nonwoven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and unfinished; and blankets, bedspreads, shoe lining fabrics and fabric for apparel end uses **VELLUX** 1149-2326 99/1039 215461 Registered

24-Mar-2019 Ireland 24-Mar-1999 24-Mar-1999

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Towels, bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, shams, bedding accessories, bedspreads, blankets, window curtains, shower curtains.

Trademark Name

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 98 of 111 Application No. Registration No. **Status**

Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal Trademark Image Country **VELLUX** 92555 1149-2331 92555 Registered 13-May-1994 13-May-1994 13-May-2025 Israel

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Textiles, cloth and fabric piece goods, bed covers, bedspreads, mattress pads, blankets and blanket covers,

comforters and comforter covers,

VELLUX 1149-2343 32871 C/73 658999 Abandoned

25-Jan-1973 25-Jan-1973 Italy

Classes: 23 Int., 24 Int., 25 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: Class: 23 Int. Yarns, threads Class: 24 Int.

Tissues (piece goods); bed and table covers; textile articles not included in other classes.

Clothing, including boots, shoes and slippers.

VELLUX 1149-2556 22004 Registered 30-Jan-1986 30-Jan-2017 **Jamaica**

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

> > Sheets, pillowcases, pillow shams, bedspreads, comforters, blankets, towels, washcloths, bath rugs and shower

curtains.

VELLUX 27535/1994 1149-2372 343211 Abandoned

Korea, Republic of 09-Jul-1994 19-Jul-1996

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods: Quilts, pillow covers, sheets and blankets

VELLUX 1149-2373 27537/94 331355 Abandoned

15-Jan-1996 Korea, Republic of 09-Jul-1994

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods:

Cotton fabrics, woolen weaves flax weaves, silk weaves, silk knittings, tape cloth and non-woven fabrics.

VELLUX 1149-2377 29840 27880 Registered Kuwait 27-Nov-1994 27-Nov-1994 27-Nov-2024

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Nonwoven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and

unfinished, and blankets, bedspreads, shoe lining fabrics and fabric for apparel end uses.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 99 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **VELLUX** 1149-2382 8587 8438 Abandoned 22-Jun-2001 30-Aug-2001 Laos Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: bedcovers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, duvet covers,

VELLUX 1149-2391 M-00-0962 M47944 Abandoned Latvia 19-Jul-2000 20-Jun-2001

pillow cases, pillow shams, sheets, table cover

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods:

Bed linens, bed covers, bed sheets, bedspreads, pillowcases, comforters, shams, quilts, blankets, duvet covers, bed skirts, pillows, mattress pads, towels, wash cloths, shower curtains, window curtains and table linens.

VELLUX 1149-2389 20001350 41764 Abandoned

19-Jul-2000 08-Feb-2001 Lithuania

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int. Goods:

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

VELLUX 1149-2406 2379/98 Abandoned

Malaysia 28-Feb-1998

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

VELLUX 1149-2105 D-400574 10942 Abandoned

Netherlands Antilles 12-Oct-2004 12-Oct-2004 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: blankets

VELLUX 1149-2423 157053 157053 Registered 19-Feb-2016 New Zealand 19-Feb-1985 19-Feb-1985

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Blankets, bedspreads, comforters, pillowshams and towels.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 100 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Registration Date Filing Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **VELLUX** 1149-2414 113610 90550 Abandoned 16-Jan-1973 14-Mar-1974 Norway Classes: 23 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: Class: 23 Int. Yarns and threads, for textile use. Class: 24 Int. Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers. Specific goods: All goods in classes 23 and 24; (headings of which are: Yarns, threads. Tissues (piece

VELLUX 1149-2427 10255 10255 Registered Oman 30-Jul-1994 15-Nov-2003 30-Jul-2024

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blankets covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters,

dust ruffles, duvet covers, m

VELLUX 1149-2444 140127 140127 Registered **Pakistan** 28-Feb-1997 28-Feb-1997 28-Feb-2019

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, curtains of textile material or

plastic (except for roof wind

VELLUX 1149-2431 84908 84908 Registered Panama 27-Dec-1996 27-Dec-1996 27-Dec-2016

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, dust

ruffles, duvet covers, ma

VELLUX 1149-2459 220731 2191 Abandoned

Paraguay 11-Feb-1999 21-Dec-1999

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

VELLUX 1149-2438 078493 054535 Abandoned

> 04-Feb-1999 Peru 27-Apr-1999

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

VELLUX

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 101 of 111 Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** 204741 143442 Abandoned

26-Mar-2003

15-Jul-1999

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Country

1149-2445

Poland

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

VELLUX 1149-2453 336560 336560 Abandoned

Portugal 20-Apr-1999 22-Jan-2001

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Textile and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers, excluding ready-made curtains,

awnings, shades and blinds for

VELLUX 1149-2025 Registered 35,106 35,106 18-May-1994 22-Aug-1994 22-Aug-2024

Puerto Rico Classes:

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods:

VELLUX 1149-2463 12166 12166 Registered Qatar 23-Jul-1994 17-Apr-2001 23-Jul-2024

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters,

curtains of textile material o

1149-2464 **VELLUX** M200100755 47075 Abandoned 21-Feb-2001

21-Feb-2001 Romania Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

VELLUX 1149-2465 2000718211 216808 Registered Russian Federation 19-Jul-2000 11-Jul-2002 19-Jul-2020

Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows.

24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed linen, bed covers, bed sheets, bedspreads, pillowcases, comforters, shams, quilts, blankets, duvet covers, bed skirts, mattress pads, towels, wash cloths,

shower curtains, window curtains, table linens.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. Status Trademark Image **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Country **VELLUX** 1149-2468 26127 336/48 Registered 26-Dec-2023 Saudi Arabia 15-Aug-1994 15-Aug-1994 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters,

Page: 102 of 111

curtains of textile material o

VELLUX 1149-2478 7378/98 T98/07378B Abandoned 21-Jul-1998 Singapore 21-Jul-1998

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed covers, bedspreads, blankets, blanket covers, comforters, comforter covers, draperies, dust ruffles, duvet

covers, mattress pads, pillow

VELLUX 1149-2254 1914208 1914208 Registered 18-Jul-1994 18-Jul-1994 18-Jul-2024 Spain

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods:

bed linen, bed covers, coverlets, bedspreads, blankets, quilted blankets, duvets, tablecloths (not made of paper),

textile murals, cover case

VELLUX 1149-2387 82164 82164 Registered Sri Lanka 26-Feb-1997 26-Feb-1997 26-Feb-2017

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters,

curtains of textile material o

VELLUX 1149-2713 SVD-14493 09478 Registered 29-Sep-2014 12-Oct-2024 St. Maarten

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Blankets

VELLUX 1149-2519 76040407 396124 Registered 01-Apr-1988 31-Mar-2018 Taiwan

Classes: 36 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 36 Int.: quilts, bed sheets, pillows, woolen blankets, seat cushion, ruffled shams, ruffled bedskirts, comforters, silk quilts, honeycomb comforters, pillow cases, bed curtains, bed shams, pillow shams, leaning pillows, cool mats, knitted mats, cotton mats, fireproof multipurpose blankets, table blankets, flannel blankets, fleece blankets, towel blankets, cotton-woven blankets, linen-woven blankets, linen woven blankets, artificial fiber blankets, leaning cushions, bed cushions, chair cushions, round cushions, wall rugs, hanging rugs, carpets, door rugs, anti-static carpets, door rugs, bath mats, door mats, bedding cushions, inflated cushions, floor mats, and anti-slip mats for bathroom

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Page: 103 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. Status **Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal** Trademark Image Country **VELLUX** 7338/94 1149-2499 153112 Registered 25-Jul-1994 25-Jul-1994 25-Jul-2024 Turkey Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 27 Int.: Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, dust ruffles, duvet covers, mattress pads, pillow cases, pillow shams, sheets, table covers, towels, and washcloths. 1149-2522 **VELLUX** 2000073117 28167 Registered Ukraine 20-Jul-2000 15-Nov-2002 20-Jul-2020 Classes: 20 Int., 24 Int. Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows.

24 Int.: Bed linens; bed covers; bed sheets; bedspreads; pillowcases; comforters; shams; quilts; blankets; duvet covers; bed skirts; pillows; mattress pads; towels; wash cloths; table linens.

1149-2098 **VELLUX** 15703 16827 Registered **United Arab Emirates** 10-Apr-1996 10-Apr-1996 10-Apr-2016

> Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters, curtains of textile material o

VELLUX 1149-2280 1235408 1235408 Abandoned 11-Feb-1985 United Kingdom 11-Feb-1985

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Bed blankets, bedspreads, comforters (quilts), and pillow shams (household linen).

VELLUX 1149-2061 72390158 936147 Registered **United States of America** 23-Apr-1971 20-Jun-1972 20-Jun-2022

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: nonwoven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations thereof, both finished and

unfinished; and blankets, bedspreads, shoe lining fabrics and fabric for apparel end uses

VELLUX 1149-2523 268.470 268.470 Abandoned

> 24-Feb-1994 03-Dec-1997 Uruguay

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Tissues (piece goods), bed and table covers, textile articles not included in other classes.

VELLUX 1149-2538 1999-004038 P216386 Abandoned

> Venezuela 16-Mar-1999 02-Nov-1999

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

VELLUX

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Filing Date

N-2633/94
28-Jul-1994
Registration No. Registration Date
N-2633/94
15858
Registered
28-Jul-2024

Page: 104 of 111

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Client-Matter

Country

1149-2550

Vietnam

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific Goods:

Bath mats of textile material, bed covers, bedspreads, blanket covers, blankets, comforter covers, comforters,

curtains of textile material o

 VELLUX in Roman & Japanese
 1149-2359
 10-63664
 4346508
 Registered

 Katakana
 Japan
 27-Jul-1998
 24-Dec-1999
 24-Dec-2019

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

Fabric apparel accessories, Dish cloths, Fabric table napkins, Mosquito nets, Bedsheets, Bedquilts & Cotton-

stuffed mattresse, Bedquilt cases, Ticks, Pillowcase, Blankets.

 VELLUX/ROYAL
 1149-2024
 72/455,468
 987,952
 Registered

 United States of America
 24-Apr-1973
 09-Jul-1974
 09-Jul-2024

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Nonwoven and woven fabrics of natural and synthetic fibers and combinations of thereof, both finished and

unfinished; and blankets, bedspreads, shoe lining fabrics and fabrics for apparel end uses

 WARMWEAVE
 1149-2056
 72291133
 863971
 Abandoned

 United States of America
 15-Feb-1968
 21-Jan-1969

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: Blankets

 WEST POINT PEPPERELL
 1149-2184
 564826
 TMA345234
 Registered

 Canada
 23-Jun-1986
 23-Sep-1988
 23-Sep-2018

Classes: 24 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

(1) Sheets, pillowcases, towels, washcloths, blankets, denim, chambray, and cotton duck fabric.

(2) Bedspreads, duvet covers, pillow shams an

WEST POINT PEPPERELL 1149-2211 138436 Abandoned

China (People's Republic)

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0395

10-Jul-1980

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. **Filing Date**

Registration No. **Registration Date** **Status Next Renewal**

Page: 105 of 111

WEST POINT PEPPERELL

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

1149-2230

Country

Client-Matter

W30766/24WZ 28-Jun-1980

1050356 01-Jul-1983 Abandoned

Germany Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods:

Woven fabrics; bed and table covers; textile fabrics, stores, curtains, household linen, table and bed linen

WESTPOINT HOME

1149-2631 Canada

1,431,060 13-Mar-2009 TMA820,448 22-Mar-2012 Registered 22-Mar-2027

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains; toilet lid and tank covers, curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners, oven mitts and pot holders, all made of textile materials; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, and handkerchiefs.

WESTPOINT HOME

1149-2615 **European Community** 7578222 03-Feb-2009 7578222 25-Aug-2009 Registered 03-Feb-2019

Classes: 11 Int., 20 Int., 21 Int., 22 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int., 40 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 11 Int.: Automatic electric heated mattress pads for warming, not for medical purposes;

20 Int.: Pillows:

21 Int.: Tumblers, soap dishes, soap dispensers, toothbrush holders and wastebaskets;

22 Int.: Polyester stuffing for craft application

24 Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains; toilet lid and tank covers, curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners, oven mitts and pot holders, all made of textile materials; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, and handkerchiefs;

27 Int.: Bath rugs, wallpapers borders and fabric bath mats; and

40 Int.: Manufacturing services for others in the field of home textile products

WESTPOINT HOME

1149-2628 Mexico

996079 18-Mar-2009 Abandoned

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains; toilet lid and tank covers, curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners, all made of textile materials; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, and handkerchiefs.

WESTPOINT HOME DESIGN

1149-2257 **United States of America** 77/119.816 01-Mar-2007 3.576.818 17-Feb-2009 Abandoned

Classes: 11 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 11 Int.: Automatic electric mattress pads for warming, not for medical purposes in International class 11

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Application No. Registration No. Filing Date **Registration Date**

WESTPOINT HOME DESIGN

Country 1149-2258

Client-Matter

United States of America

77/119.859

Status Next Renewal

Page: 106 of 111

01-Mar-2007

3.576.819 17-Feb-2009 Abandoned

Classes: 20 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows in International Class 20

WESTPOINT HOME DESIGN

1149-2259

United States of America

77/119,917 01-Mar-2007

Classes: 21 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 21 Int.: Tumblers, soap dishes, soap dispensers, toothbrush holders and wastebaskets in International class 21

WESTPOINT HOME DESIGN

1149-2260

77/119,955 01-Mar-2007 Abandoned

Abandoned

United States of America Classes: 22 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 22 Int.: Polyester stuffing for craft application in International class 22

WESTPOINT HOME DESIGN

1149-2261

77/120,006 01-Mar-2007

3,919,998 15-Feb-2011 Registered 15-Feb-2021

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

United States of America

24 Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains; toilet lid and tank covers, curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners, oven mitts and pot holders, all made of textile materials; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, and handkerchiefs in International Class 24

WESTPOINT HOME DESIGN

1149-2262

77/120,059

01-Mar-2007

Abandoned

Classes: 27 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

United States of America

Goods: 27 Int.: Bath rugs, wallpapers borders and fabric bath mats in International Class 27

WESTPOINT HOME DESIGN

1149-2263 **United States of America** 77/120,084 01-Mar-2007 3,737,358 12-Jan-2010 Abandoned

Classes: 40 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 40 Int.: Manufacturing services for others in the field of home textile products in International class 40

WESTPOINT HOME MARTEX

1149-2651

1,084,126 23-Apr-2010 1157733 12-May-2010 Registered 23-Apr-2020

Mexico

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: All goods in class.

WESTPOINT HOME, INC.

1149-2581

2,849,838 22-Aug-2008 Abandoned

Argentina Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: All goods in Class 24

Trademark List (by Trademark) Tuesday, October 27, 2015 Page: 107 of 111 **Trademark Name** Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. **Status** Filing Date Trademark Image **Registration Date Next Renewal** Country WESTPOINT HOME, INC. 1149-2577 901139580 Abandoned 26-Aug-2008 Brazil Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: All goods in Class 24 WESTPOINT HOME, INC. 1149-2576 78328 Abandoned 21-Aug-2008 Chile Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: All goods in Class 24 WESTPOINT HOME, INC. 1149-2578 08-086488 389949 Abandoned Colombia 20-Aug-2008 20-Oct-2009 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: All goods in Class 24 WESTPOINT HOME, INC. 1149-2579 30891/2008 Abandoned 21-Aug-2008 **Paraguay** Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: All goods in Class 24 WESTPOINT HOME, INC. 1149-2583 382812 00153570 Abandoned 25-Feb-2009 08-Jun-2009 Peru Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers WESTPOINT HOME, INC. 1149-2580 395.170 Abandoned Uruguay 15-Aug-2008 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: All goods in Class 24 WESTPOINT HOME, INC. 1149-2584 21345-2008 Abandoned 30-Oct-2008 23-Oct-2009 Venezuela

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: All goods in Class 24

WESTPOINT HOSPITALITY (Stylized)

1149-2706

United States of America

86194291 14-Feb-2014 **Published**

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, bath towels, beach towels, bath sheets, wash cloths, face cloths; bed sheets, fitted bed sheets, flat bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets.

Trademark List (by Trademark)

ruesuay, October 21, 2010	i i addinark Elot	demark Else (by Trademark)		rage. 100 of 11	
Trademark Name Trademark Image	Client-Matter Country	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal	
WESTPOINT STEVENS	1149-2562 Chile Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: All products in class 24	441782 25-Feb-1999	549039 29-Sep-1999	Abandoned	
WESTPOINT STEVENS	1149-2565 Colombia Classes: 42 Int.	222531	99011876 29-Nov-1999	Abandoned	

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 42 Int.: Factory services, towel distribution and sales, sheets and other textiles for the house and for different department stores, specialized department stores and consumers, including through the internet in Class 42

 WESTPOINT STEVENS
 1149-2566
 99011886
 222541
 Abandoned

 Colombia
 29-Nov-1999

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, sheets, pillow cases, quilts, mattresses, decorative accessories for the bed, bedspread, blankets,

bedding, shower curtains in Class 24

 WESTPOINT STEVENS
 1149-2567
 2186
 221671
 Abandoned

 Paraguay
 11-Feb-1999
 12-Jan-2000

Paraguay
<u>Classes:</u> 42 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 42 Int.:

WESTPOINT STEVENS 1149-2569 2188 220728 Abandoned

 Paraguay
 11-Feb-1999
 21-Dec-1999

 Classes:
 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, sheets, pillow cases, quilts, mattresses, decorative accessories for the bed, bedspread, blankets, bedding, shower curtains in Class 24

WESTPOINT STEVENS 1149-2570 2187 221884 Abandoned

Paraguay 11-Feb-1999 18-Jan-2000

Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Towels, sheets, pillow cases, quilts, mattresses, decorative accessories for the bed, bedspread, blankets,

bedding, shower curtains in Class 24

WESTPOINT STEVENS MARTEX 1149-2608 099642 099642 Abandoned

Guatemala 17-Nov-1999 17-Nov-1999

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.:

WESTPOINT STEVENS MARTEX 1149-2625 223524 488091 Abandoned

Mexico 03-Feb-1995 21-Apr-1995

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Rugs material textile for bath, bed covers, ornamental bed covers, covers for ridge tile, ridge tiles, covers for duvets, duvets, curtains, curtains ornamental, lace curtains, bed covers, cushions for mattresses, covers for

pillows, cubiertas.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0399

Dane: 108 of 111

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. Status
Trademark Image Country Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal

WESTPOINT STEVENS VELLUX 1149-2564 01011055 242016 Abandoned

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Colombia

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, bed accessories, bed spreads and pillow cases in Class 24

 WESTPOINT STEVENS VELLUX
 1149-2606
 39910023.7
 DE39910023
 Registered

 Germany
 22-Feb-1999
 26-Apr-1999
 22-Feb-2009

Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

Goods: 24 Int.: Textiles and textile goods, exceptionally finished curtains, curtains, awnings, shutters and roller blinds for

rooflights and skylights; bed and table covers in Class 24

WONDER-FIL 1149-2065 73156471 1103075 Abandoned

United States of America 25-Jan-1978 26-Sep-1978

Classes: 22 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 22 Int.: Class: 22 Int.

Ropes, string, nets, tents, awnings, tarpaulins, sails, sacks and bags (not included in other classes); padding and

26-Sep-2001

Page: 109 of 111

stuffing materials (except of rubber or plastic); raw fibrous textile materials.

Specific goods: Filling for pillows, cush

WP HOME 1149-2616 7578172 7578172 Registered

European Community 03-Feb-2009 25-Aug-2009 03-Feb-2019

<u>Classes:</u> 11 Int., 20 Int., 21 Int., 22 Int., 24 Int., 27 Int., 40 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

<u>Goods:</u> 11 Int.: Automatic electric heated mattress pads for warming, not for medical purposes;

20 Int.: Pillows;

21 Int.: Tumblers, soap dishes, soap dispensers, toothbrush holders and wastebaskets;

22 Int.: Polyester stuffing for craft application;

24 Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains; toilet lid and tank covers, curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners, oven mitts and pot holders, all made of textile materials; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, and

handkerchiefs;

27 Int.: Bath rugs, wallpapers borders and fabric bath mats; and

40 Int.: Manufacturing services for others in the field of home textile products

WP HOME Design 1149-2264 77/120,565 3,742,752 Abandoned

United States of America 02-Mar-2007 26-Jan-2010

<u>Classes:</u> 11 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 11 Int.: Automatic electric heated mattress pads in International class 11

 WP HOME Design
 1149-2265
 77/120,588
 3,737,359
 Abandoned

 United States of America
 02-Mar-2007
 12-Jan-2010

United States of America
Classes: 20 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 20 Int.: Pillows in International Class 20

WP HOME Design

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Trademark Name Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. Status
Trademark Image Country Filing Date Registration Date Next Renewal

United States of America 02-Mar-2007
Classes: 21 Int.
Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 21 Int.: Tumblers, soap dishes, soap dispensers, toothbrush holders and wastebaskets in International class 21

77/120,599

Page: 110 of 111

Abandoned

WP HOME Design 1149-2267 77/120,623 Abandoned

United States of America 02-Mar-2007 Classes: 17 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC

1149-2266

Goods: 17 Int.: Polyester stuffing for craft application in International class 17

 WP HOME Design
 1149-2268
 77/120,651
 3,832,282
 Registered

 United States of America
 02-Mar-2007
 10-Aug-2010
 10-Aug-2020

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains; fitted toilet lid and tank covers, curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners, oven mitts and pot holders, all made of textile materials; bed

canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib dust ruffles, crib

blankets, and handkerchiefs

WP HOME Design 1149-2269 77/120,676 Abandoned

United States of America 02-Mar-2007

<u>Classes:</u> 27 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 27 Int.: Bath rugs, wallpapers borders and fabric bath mats in International Class 27

WP HOME Design 1149-2270 77/120,696 Abandoned

United States of America 02-Mar-2007

Classes: 40 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Goods: 40 Int.: Manufacturing services for others in the field of home textile products in International class 40

WPHOME 1149-2630 996076 1118473 Abandoned

Mexico 18-Mar-2009 31-Aug-2009

<u>Classes:</u> 24 Int. <u>Owner:</u> WP IP, LLC

Goods: 24 Int.: Sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, blankets, towels, wash cloths, fabric shower curtains; toilet lid and tank covers, curtains, draperies, fabric valances, fabric poufs, puffs and swags; textile wall hangings, tablecloths, napkins, placemats, table runners, all made of textile materials; bed canopies, crib bumpers, crib canopies, crib

sheets, crib comforters, fabric diaper stackers, crib ruffles, crib blankets, and handkerchiefs.

WRAPTURE 1149-2090 78/549,745 3,286,834 Abandoned

1149-2090 78/549,745 3,286,834 **United States of America** 19-Jan-2005 28-Aug-2007 Classes: 24 Int.

Owner: WP IP, LLC
Goods: 24 Int.: Class : 24 Int.

Towels and bed blankets

RECORDED: 04/20/2020

Trademark Name

Trademark Image

XTOWEL

Trademark List (by Trademark)

Client-Matter Application No. Registration No. Status Filing Date **Registration Date Next Renewal** 1149-2092 78/912,059 Abandoned **United States of America** 20-Jun-2006 Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC Goods: 24 Int.: Class: 24 Int.

Page: 111 of 111

Abandoned

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed and table covers.

Specific goods: towels, bath towels, beach towels, kithcen towels, bath sheets, wash cloths

YOUR FAVORITE SHEET 1149-2646 77/864,027 03-Nov-2009

United States of America Classes: 24 Int. Owner: WP IP, LLC

Country

Goods: 24 Int.: Bed sheets, pillow cases, comforters, bedspreads, quilts, pillow shams, bed dust ruffles, bed skirts, duvet covers, comforter covers, mattress pads, bed blankets, throw blankets, waterbed sheets and comforters.